CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 87/2004

OF 8TH NOVEMBER, 2004
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
SIN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO|R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT  |TOTAL PURPOSE NAME
1|TOPAZ CLINIC AA 0132698 RC 212736 | 12 ADENIJI STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.5000 4,000.00 4,000.00] SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM
2|NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267198 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABU. 133.5000 4,799.75 8,799.75|PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE OF INVOICE DATED 09.08.|FSB
3[NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267199 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABU 133.5000 1,280.00 10,079.75|PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE ON INVOICE NOS. 2 AND 3JFSB
4|DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES M 0294157 4514951, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGQ 133.2000 2,727.64 12,807.39|ELECTRIC MOTORS MBC
5|DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES MF 0651051 451495|1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGQ 133.2000 2,288.96 15,096.35 |HELICAL GEARED MOTOR MBC
6|DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES MF 0526585 4514951, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGQ 133.2000 2,166.42 17,262.77|GEAR FLANGES MBC
7|DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES MF 0651851 451495|1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGQ 133.2000 1,477.13 18,739.90 | BRAKE RECTIFIER PARTS MBC
8|NADINA INDUSTRIES LTC MF 0461071 RC 185508 |PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAG 133.1000 301,951.68 320,691.58 400 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARDIAN
9[NADINA INDUSTRIES LTC MF 0461066 RC 185508|PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAG 133.1000 57,500.00 378,191.58 (100 TONS OF STANDARD NEWSPRINT PAPARE IN REEL|GUARDIAN
10{MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCMF0683838 250144 |1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.1000 10,808.46 389,000.04 MOLDA 3 NORMA; NBM
11|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIMITEMF0576593 11306 |PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCQO 133.0500 46,920.00 435,920.04 {300 MT SODIUM SULPHATE GUARANTY
12|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITEC |MF0527398 3841 |PLOT 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCQ 133.0300 100,000.00 535,920.04 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONERGUARANTY
13|SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LTC MF0197419 435829|122-132 OSHODI /APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.0100 75,707.55 611,627.59 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-PALMONIC 9! GUARANTY
14|GLOBAL ASSETS MANAGEMENT NIG. LTD| AA 0530577 RC 167872 | 21/25 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00 614,127.59| BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
15|NU-LYNE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0694677 RC175014 |SUIT B4 &B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH RD FESTAC 133.0000 60,009.60 674,137.19 |32 METRIC TONNES CALCIUM PROPIONATE DRY ACB
16 |NIGERIA PHARMACEUTICAL PROMOTIONYMF0519424 21975|1, ALABI APOESO STREET, EJIGBO, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 15,000.00 689,137.19 |TIOXIDE TR - 92, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, 20 X 1000KG PACK|ACCESS
17|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS MF 0276896 RC 369010 (24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 300,000.00 989,137.19 [FROZEN FISH - HERRING BOND
18|LOACO LTD MF0536959 RC14229(86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 133.0000 19,368.00 1,008,505.19 |[SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION - BODY FILLER CITIZENS
19|DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992791 RC-349178|PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS ST, 133.0000 104,400.00 1,112,905.19 [PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR AUGUST 20DBL
20|DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992794 RC-349178|PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS ST, 133.0000 93,583.40 1,206,488.59 |REMITTANCE FOR SERVICE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT|DBL
21|SICON INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0272337 RC257516 |NO 2D EDO EZEMEWI ROAD, NNEWI. , ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 64,020.00 1,270,508.59 |COMPACT PETROL ELECTRIC GENERATING SETS. DBL
22|AFRAB CHEM LTC MF 0797931 RC5691(22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO 133.0000 27,600.00 1,298,108.59 [AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER BP/USF DBL
23|ULISON VENTURES LTD MF0702092 RC367884 (20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 25,779.00 1,323,887.59 |[RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
24|BONS FOODS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0584681 RC135524 KM 2, ENU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRANS -EKULU, ENUGU 133.0000 14,956.03 1,338,843.62 |GRINDAMYL TM BR 58 (BAKERY ENZYME DBL
25|Y.R. ONIBIPE-SON NIG. LTD MF1101584 RC123402 (20 AMU STREET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 232,638.00 1,571,481.62 |PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO
26|UCHE SYLVA INTERNATIONAL LIMITELC MF0206305 RC367850(5/7 OLAGBAIYE STREET, ILASA, LAGOS 133.0000 151,237.50 1,722,719.12 |PLASTER OF PARIS ECO
27|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITEC BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 41,800.00 1,764,519.12 |CERAMIC TILES ECO
28|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITELC BA050/200421] RC343964(38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 13,267.20 1,777,786.32 |CERAMIC TILES ECO
29|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITEC BA050/200421] RC343964 (38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 10,328.80 1,788,115.12 |CERAMIC TILES ECO
30|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITEC BA050/200421] RC343964(38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 9,964.00 1,798,079.12 [CERAMIC TILES ECO
31|VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAP AA1006590 A2728635|270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 7,215.00 1,805,294.12 [TUITION FEES ECO
32|NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARM. PLC MF0636831 RC1557|1 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 6,951.68 1,812,245.80 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL® ECO
33|ANGELA O. DA-SILVA AA1006574 A1012794|OANDO PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO 133.0000 1,500.00 1,813,745.80 |[SCHOOL FEES ECO
34|VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAL AA1006591 A2728635(|270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 370 1,814,115.80|ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
35|JONFRED NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0644782 296435(17, SOLEYE CRESCENT, OFF AYINDE GIWA STREET, SURUL]| 133.0000 79,471.10 1,893,586.90 [VETERINARY MEDICINES - OXYTETRACYCLINE INJ, ALTEQUITY
36|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659836 145924 |6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 23,760.00 1,917,346.90 [INEW WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS - 528 CARTONJEQUITY
37|UNIQUE PERFECT LIMITED MF0543540 415856219 IKWERRE ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE. 133.0000 17,587.51 1,934,934.41 |STOCK LOT OF CERAMIC PORCELAIN FLOOR TILES OF|EQUITY
38|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0706849 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOY 133.0000 352,500.00 2,287,434.41 (100,000 KGS OF PARACETAMOL POWDER BP/USD, 1,00(FBN
39|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO. fMF0522539 1858 | ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSINESS DI 133.0000 90,022.14 2,377,456.55 |REFRACTORY BRICKS FBN
40|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0597309 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOY 133.0000 78,853.00 2,456,309.55| PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - CAFFINI FBN
41|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0706850 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOY 133.0000 51,790.80 2,508,100.35 (660,000 PCS OF 3 X 40 CL - 125ML SYRUP MARK AMBERFBN
42|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0597310 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOY 133.0000 28,200.00 2,536,300.35|600KGS OF AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER AND 40(FBN
43|C.E.LEO & COMPANY LTD. MF0638610 82949|77,PALM AVENUE MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 27,277.58 2,563,577.93 [INEW PLYWOOD BOARD FBN
44|BMS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES LTC MF0271393 402193(387, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 24,620.00 2,588,197.93 |PEA GREEN AND QUINOLINE - FOOD COLORINC FBN
45|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0706831 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOY 133.0000 2,800.00 2,590,997.93 |SOBITOL SOLUTION FBN
46|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178408 2662 |EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 1,224.64 2,592,222.57 |YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN
47[JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178410 2663 |EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 311.06 2,592,533.63 |[F.G. WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN
48|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575034 2736|OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 196,574.00 2,789,107.63|AIR VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR FACTORY FBNMB
49|ROYAL NILE SAT LIMITEC MF0459017 |RC 490527 3 SHONNY HIGHWAY SHONIBARE ESTATE,MARYLAND LAG! 133.0000 19,000.00 2,808,107.63 |PURCHASE OF SPLIT UNIT AIRCONDITIONEF FCMB
50|PARAS (NIG) LIMITEC MF0177597 RC140187|53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 133.0000 7,533.00 2,815,640.63 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINE, OVERLOCK MACHINE WITH TABFIB
51{MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND. LTC [MF 0338744 RC 20162910, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA, KADUNA STATI 133.0000 367,808.00 3,183,448.63 [IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB
52|WAKALE PHARMACEUTICALS AND SURGIMF 0338641 RC 24546811, GWARI AVENUE, BARNAWA, KADUN/ 133.0000 194,891.40 3,378,340.03 |[IMPORTATION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FSB
53|EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTC MF 0181635 RC 459802 (53, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LA 133.0000 82,320.00 3,460,660.03 [IMPORTATION OF PARAFFIN WAX - INDUSTRIAL RAW MFSB
54|A.G. FERRERO & COLTD MF 0338646 RC 1959|PLOT E, MAKERA ROAD, KAKURI, KADUN/ 133.0000 36,080.00 3,496,740.03 |IMPORTATION OF SANITARY FITTINGS AND ACCESSORFSB
55[NDACKSON MICAH / ORAL ROBERTS UNIVAA 0952046 A 2100297|14, TOKUNBO OMISORE STREET, LEKKI PHASE I, LAGOS 133.0000 21,500.00 3,518,240.03 |[PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
56 |AKINOLA-OJO ADEJOKE AA 1376068 A 2358680|16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,520,240.03 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
57[JOHN AYODELE AA 0952029 A 220417316, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,522,240.03 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
58/BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0500410 16175|1 ONIRU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 56,761.63 3,579,001.66 |STEEL ITEMS GUARANTY




59|CHIEF NDUBUISI ALATTA AA0771600 A1516751|1 ISAAC BORO PARK ROAD, OLD GRA PORT HARCOURT, R 133.0000 9,562.50 3,588,564.16 [SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT GUARANTY
60|FOLOWOSELE FOLORUNSHO AA1365400 A0837465|NO 341 SIRASSO CLOSE WUSE ZONE 7 ABUJA 133.0000 3,400.00 3,591,964.16 |[TUITION AND SCHOOL FEES IBN
61| EKE AKUNNA AUGUSTA AA0896757 A0527482|NO 10,RANDLE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,593,964.16 |IBASIC TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN
62|BO POLYSTORE COMPANY NIG LTD MF0624426 RC217248|NO 22 INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 1,900.00 3,595,864.16 |PYT FOR NEW WASHING MACHINE &KIMCHI REFRIGER/IBN
63|Henry & Henry Ltd MF0267891 RC174210(14 Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 133.0000 131,854.50 3,727,718.66 |Bicycle Tyres & Tubes CKD Parts Int. Trust
64|Evans Medical Plc AA1022327 RC1161|Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 133.0000 28,575.00 3,756,293.66 [Management Fees Int. Trust
65| TRIUMPH NIG LTD MF0268949 6469(26 DANTATA RD BOMPAI KANC 133.0000 118,557.60 3,874,851.26 |270MT OF FLUTING PAPER INTERCONT.
66|PAL PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTC MF0734703 210546 |PLOT 101 MAGANDA RD.,BOMPAI AREA,KANC 133.0000 27,589.95 3,902,441.21 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY(17UNITS MULTI-FUNCTIONAL [INTERCONT.
67|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF0735114 332718379 IKORODU RD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 19,917.00 3,922,358.21 |INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT( SIX STAGE FILTRATION WITHINTERCONT.
68|/AMSCO NIG LTD MF0513691 7787 |PLOT 9 BLOCK A ILASAMAJA IND EST ITIRE LAGOS 133.0000 13,350.00 3,935,708.21 [23000NET KILOS OF BROKEN SHEETS FINISHES/THICKIINTERCONT.
69|LION BANK PLC MF0514097 RC301720|123 OLOJO DRIVE, OJO TOWN, LAGOS 133.0000 46,874.50 3,982,582.71|STABILISERS, TV ANTENNA,UPS AND FAN PARTS LION
70|May & Baker Nigeria Plc MF0654797 RC558(2, Sapara Street, Ikeja Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 133.0000 27,600.00 4,010,182.71 |Essentiale Forte B/50 Capsules NAMBL
71|TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0471793 RC 353133|PLOT 5 BLOCK 'K' ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 60,469.20 4,070,651.91{79.2MT OF ISO PROPYL ALCOHOL (IPA): RAW MATERIA|NATIONAL
72|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM LTC MF0623815 RC 199161|NO. 5 IDOWU TAYLOR STR V/I LAGOS 133.0000 28,663.35 4,099,315.26 |2 FCL CLEAR SILVERED FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL
73|JMG LIMITED MF0566804 327468 |PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.I. LAGOS 133.0000 202,760.00 4,302,075.26 |LISTER ENGINES NBM
74|ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY LTC|MF0612661 437614|8, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 9,170.00 4,311,245.26 |[CANON LASER PRINTER NBM
75|ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY LTC|MF0612168 437614 (8, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 4,451.00 4,315,696.26 [CANON VIDEO CAMERA AND FAX MACHINI NBM
76|KING INDUSTRY LTD MF0657401 RC509243|50, ODUDUWA STREET, OLORUNSOGO, PAPA-AJAC 133.0000 100,000.00 4,415,696.26 |WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC
77|SHEPERD HEALTH AND PHARMACEUTICAMF0658922 RC129129|71,JEBBA STREET(EAST),EBUTE META,LAGOS 133.0000 120,000.00 4,535,696.26 |PENICILLIN G.PROCAINE INJECTION BP 4 MEGA FORTIfPRUDENT
78| AYOADE TAIWO ADEJOKE AA0781308 A0535479|25,ALLEN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 4,537,696.26 |PTA PRUDENT
79|JAIYEOLA BABASOLA AA1005670 A0379792|NNPC,PPMC (HQ),GARKI,ABUJA 133.0000 2,000.00 4,539,696.26 [PTA PRUDENT
80|NWAGBARA LYNDA CHIDINM/ AA0781307 A3982563|42,COKER ROAD,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 4,541,696.26 |PTA PRUDENT
81|FIRST SECURITIES DISCOUNT HOUSE AA1388519 RC199528|1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET,6TH FLOOR,NIGER HOUSE,LAGOS 133.0000 1,610.00 4,543,306.26 [PAYMENT OF CREDIT RATING TO GLOBAL CREDIT RAT|PRUDENT
82|QUALITY VENTURES NIG LTD AA1005671 RC99977|322, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET,YABA,LAGOS 133.0000 1,041.00 4,544,347.26 |INTERNET SUBSCRIPTION PRUDENT
83|DYECHEM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0792037 121306|5, ADE-OJO STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 9,000.00 4,553,347.26 |IMPORTATION OF 480BAGS OF DURUM WHOLE WHEAT|STD. CHART.
84|BENTOS PHARMACEUTICALS MF 0323277 RC 105256 |[KM 8, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 133.0000 117,600.00 4,670,947.26 |PARACETAMOL BP 98 TRANS
85|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMITEC[MF0609964 2415531, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 11,677.88 4,682,625.14 |CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA
86|WAPCO PLC MF 0522540 1858 | ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 340,827.53 5,023,452.67 | BULK AIR -NEW,USED & RECONDITIONED GOODS FOR|WEMA
87|WAPCO PLC MF 0522522 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 340,827.53 5,364,280.20 | NEW,USED & RECONDITIONED SPARE PARTS FOR CENWEMA
88|WAPCO PLC MF 0522536 1858 | ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 244,412.67 5,608,692.87 | 220MTS OF L & N 600FORGED STEEL GRINDING BALLYWEMA
89|TEOLAKEM ENT.NIG.LIMITEC MF 0698865 353133|PLOT 5,BLOCK K ISOLO IND. ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 50,000.00 5,658,692.87 | 88.5MTS OF PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS FOR EXERCI§WEMA
90|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTC MF 0698051 6551 |PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY 1JORA LAGOS 133.0000 24,990.00 5,683,682.87 | 17MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA
91|KOTCO POWER INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0646627 441275|PLOT 102,ISHERI ROAD OJODU-IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 12,987.48 5,696,670.35| 100 ROLE FOR 500KVA,11KV FITTINGS & 500KGS OF PRWEMA
92|ADDYSON LIMITEC AA 1049133 166447 |EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LAGO¢ 133.0000 11,000.00 5,707,670.35 PAYMENT FOR SATELITE BANDWIDTH FOR NOVEMBERWEMA
93|MRS M.O OKUNAIYA AA 1049404 A0631578|5,0LOLADE STREET NEW OKO OBA FAGBA LAGOS 133.0000 8,337.00 5,716,007.35| PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
94|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0013836 391026 |37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 58,000.00 5,774,007.35 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE (CYPERMETHRIN 10%EC [UTB
95|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0729908 39102637 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 46,100.00 5,820,107.35|AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE (DICLOROVOS UTB
96|Sonnex Packaging MF 0498010 RC 380220|KM 16,lkorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9700 122,559.70 5,942,667.05 |[LDPE Film (Artificial Resins’ Capital
97|ARIZONA TRADING LIMITELC MF0760503 RC 297012{1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9700 85,400.00 6,028,067.05 [ KONICA BRAND PRODUCTS TRUST
98|USMAN DAN FODIYO UNIVERSITY MF0469210 DUNDAYE VILLAGE PERM. SITE SOKOTC 132.9600 10,478.85 6,038,545.90 | SECOND HAND PENTIUM COMPUTERS AFRI
99[Montana Industries Nig Ltd MF 0497460 RC 168635|KM 16,lkorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9600 77,943.95 6,116,489.85 |Soda Ash Dense and Soda Ash Light Capital
100|Montana Industries Nig Ltd MF 0621399 RC 168635|KM 16,lkorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9600 53,051.85 6,169,541.70 |[HDPE Blow (Artificial Resins’ Capital
101|G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITEC MF0457370 rc 5328 G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREE 132.9600 51,720.00 6,221,261.70 IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPNENTS FCMB
102|G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITEC MF0457375 rc 5328 G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREE 132.9600 30,000.00 6,251,261.70 |CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS FCMB
103|ARTY UNITED CO NIG LTD MF 0136840 RC 1818727, JOHN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9600 43,000.00 6,294,261.70 IMPORTATION OF COOKING OIL FSB
104|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTC MF 0499263 10406 |PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9600 11,168.50 6,305,430.20 |[ALUMINIUM WITH FIXTURES FOR CURTAIN WALI REGENT
105|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578705 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA 132.9600 229,575.43 6,535,005.63 IMPORTATION OF LG AIR CONDITIONERS CKD KITS ANISTD. CHART.
106|MRS AYOKUNBI ABOSEDE OGUNIB AA1348134 A0135148|3RD AVENUE, 302 ROAD, BLOCK 2, FLAT 14,FESTAC TOWN,| 132.9500 2,000.00 6,537,005.63| PTA CHARTEREI]
107|LE GLOBAL OILFIELD SERVICES LTD MF0432211 RC22193|1 PRINCE KAUODE AKINGBADE CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500 3,486,893.88 10,023,899.51(6,011.886 MT OF COMMECIAL BUTANE ACB
108|C.Woermann Nig Ltd MF 0624661 RC 1402|6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial Estate,Lagos 132.9500 308,044.20 10,331,943.71 [Steel Proficles-Equal Angles and U-Channels Capital
109|Adler Products Ltd MF 0559243 RC 35557|32,0duyemi Street,lkeja,Lagos 132.9500 84,753.55 10,416,697.26 |Pharmaceutical Machineries and Spare Parts Capital
110|Coker Oladehinde AA 1086069 A 0844204[146B,Ligali Ayorinde Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9500 1,800.00 10,418,497.26 |Personal Travel Allowance Capital
111|Adler Products Ltd MF 0559201 RC 35557|32,0duyemi Street,lkeja,Lagos 132.9500 370.94 10,418,868.20 |Feroglobin B12 Syrup (Pharmaceutical Finished Goods) [Capital
112|SSC - SWISS SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LTC|MF0631661 RC216559 (387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 31,064.00 10,449,932.20 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHCITIZENS
113|SSC - SWISS SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LTC|MF0710945 RC216559|387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 2,460.00 10,452,392.20 [SYNTHETIC ORGANIC DYESTUFFS FOR TEXTILE IND CITIZENS
114|AYMAN ENTERPRISE LIMITEC MF-0793328 RC-92154(12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 62,168.00 10,514,560.20 [SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT DBL
115|CALIROSE NIGERIA LTD MF0139272 192864 |19B ,BUSH STREET, OKUPE EST. , MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 39,010.00 10,553,570.20 [CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES FBN
116|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0395846 121908|1 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 316,330.30 10,869,900.50 [SPARE PARTS FOR STATION (TURBINE METERS, BALL [FBNMB
117|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITEC AA 0724188 121908{1 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 85,206.45 10,955,106.95 [LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT - INTERIM PAYME[FBNMB
118|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITEC AA 0724189 121908|1 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 4,484.55 10,959,591.50 [WITHOLDING TAX -LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJEC|FBNMB
119|GENTACO LTD 340382 |RC 339552 PLOT 6 OHIA STREET OFF EASTERN BY PASS NEW LAYOUT]  132.9500 45,516.80 11,005,108.30 [PURCHASE OF PORTCAMP COMPONENT FCMB
120|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC [MF0614236 |RC 11330 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B ACME OG 132.9500 24,888.11 11,029,996.41 [Lining Compound FCMB
121|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0655555 RC 51000|2, ADANA CLOSE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 66,546.00 11,096,542.41 IMPORTATION OF ENGINEES & GENERATORS FIRST ATLA
122|GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0601924 220409 |11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGO¢ 132.9500 357,105.00 11,453,647.41 [LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
123|ASTAC NIGERIA LTC MF0610611 76615|41 ODUDUWA WAY, IKEJA GRA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 25,828.53 11,479,475.94 [NEW ROAD MARKING PAINT, NEW REFLECTIVE GLASS|GUARANTY
124|ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES MF0291440 7979|PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYC 132.9500 102,880.23 11,582,356.17 [VARIOUS MATCH MAKING MACHINE SPARE PART! INTERCONT.
125|ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES MF0645401 7979|PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYC 132.9500 59,680.00 11,642,036.17 [15MT ANIMAL HIDE GLUE FOR MATCH HEAL INTERCONT.
126|AKINDELE AKINLOLL AA1047194 A1059821|999C,DANMOLE STR.,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00 11,644,036.17 [PTA INTERCONT.
127 |KEHINDE AKINDELE (MRS; AA1047195 A1059660{999C,DANMOLE STR.,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00 11,646,036.17 [PTA INTERCONT.
128|HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0632789 35554271, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 13,851.00 11,659,887.17 [STONEWARE DINNER PLATES NBM




129|KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0658858 RC272170|1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 132.9500 44,332.00 11,704,219.17 |AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
130|OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559019 496334|15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN SAPELE ROAD G.R. 132.9500 104,000.00 11,808,219.17 [800 MTS FROZEN FISH (SARDINELLAS/ASSORTED) PAQUTB
131|MONTANA INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITEL MF-0621400 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, 132.9400 266,563.10 12,074,782.27 |[PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL LLDPE FILM GRADE UF 41<«  |[DBL
132|VEE NETWORKS LTD. AA0975638 398557 |27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9400 376,000.00 12,450,782.27 [IMANAGEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE FBN
133|NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTICS FOOTW|MF0178765 117159|PLOT 34, TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCOUR1 132.9400 47,182.50 12,497,964.77 [27.5MT UNICELL AD 300 BATTERY - INDUSTRIAL RAW MFBN
134|DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694616 25258|24, OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.9400 16,500.00 12,514,464.77 |VILLICIN EMPTY CLEAR GLASS BOTTLES FOR USE IN PFBN
135|SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411012 RC 43011{103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9400 19,301.80 12,533,766.57 IMPORTATION OF DOOR LOCKS AND KEYS FSB
136|METALLURGICAL & ENG. CONSULTANT N|AA1096032 RC 5046824 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 1,050.00 12,534,816.57 [MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUN INDO
137|ZENITH PLASTIC INDUSTRY LIMITEC MF0584979 3475]|16KM, ABA EXPRESSWAY P.O. BOX 32 PORTHARCOURT RI 132.9400 264,096.00 12,798,912.57 |DOP (DIOCTYL PHTHALATE) UBA
138|NIGERIA SPANNISH ENGINEERING LIMITE[MF0268748 14742 |PLOT 62-72 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANC 132.9400 125,979.00 12,924,891.57 |[FERRO SILICON FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBA
139|STANDARD PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIGERIA|MF0664955 22229|PLT 29 (C&D) DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTRIAL ESTAT) 132.9400 66,024.00 12,990,915.57 [DOP (DIOCTYL PHTHALATE) UBA
140|NCI PHARMACEUTICALS CHEMISTS LIMIT{MF0519609 38531912, CHURCH STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9300 66,150.00 13,057,065.57 [PHARMACEUTICALS - MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULE¢ ACCESS
141|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF-0650200 RC479060|A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA| 132.9300 50,000.00 13,107,065.57 |96 MT POLYPROPLENE, 96 MT OF HDPE DBL
142|RUFADCO LIMITEC MF-0701237 RC410967 |26, JEZZA SREET, EGBEDA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 22,490.00 13,129,555.57 [VARIOUS JVC ELECTRONICS DBL
143|CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENT LIMITEC|MF-0701238 RC407968|PLOT19, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS ST 132.9300 22,394.76 13,151,950.33 [VARIOUS JVC CONSUMER ELECTRONICS DBL
144|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITE|MF-0701239 RC408845 |4, EBINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STRRET, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 20,940.00 13,172,890.33 |VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES DBL
145|CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENT LIMITEC|MF-0701225 RC407968|PLOT19, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS ST 132.9300 19,514.85 13,192,405.18 [ASSORTED SUPERMARKET FROZEN FOODS DBL
146|POLY PRODUCT NIG PLC MF0640556 RC 4331|PLOTC BLOCK10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.9300 90,579.73 13,282,984.91 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYL (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLAS]INDO
147|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITEC MF0751726 RC 112353|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER ROAD LAGO¢ 132.9300 435.13 13,283,420.04 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PINDO
148|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITEC MF0751725 RC 112353|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER ROAD LAGO¢ 132.9300 232.7 13,283,652.74 [LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIA|INDO
149|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITEC MF0751724 RC 112353|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER ROAD LAGO¢ 132.9300 125 13,283,777.74 |[POLYPROPYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDU{INDO
150|LIBERTY MANUFACTURING CO. LIMITEL |MF 0651683 6235(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9300 37,390.79 13,321,168.53 |ARTIFICIAL POLY PROPYLENE MATERIALS MBC

151 | TANYCHEM LIMITEC MF 0651780 505006 |6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9300 31,620.00 13,352,788.53 |[POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION MBC
152|HART INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0651885 27235|PLOT 20, CHALAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANC 132.9300 15,000.00 13,367,788.53 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS MBC
153|Midway Ventures Limited MF0641379 RC78434|31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 232,921.85 13,600,710.38 |Artificial Resins HD Film H 5615F, P840J, M170C NAMBL
154 |Waterford Limited MF0595555 RC78464(31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 79,836.96 13,680,547.34 [Truck Tyres T12 R22.5 16 L596, T315/80 R22.5 18L964 NAMBL
155|Bencovik Nigeria Limited MF0518638 RC140261[31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 34,411.00 13,714,958.34 |Agricultural Machinery, Prime Movers & Spares Adit NAMBL
156 |Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685497 RC21711|21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9300 9,390.19 13,724,348.53 [Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Peak Milk NAMBL
157|PANAR LIMITEC MF0661115 RC 39704 |6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9300 103,530.00 13,827,878.53[102 MT POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TRUST
158|Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0623543 RC 462310(71,Trans Amadi Industrial Estate,Portharcourt 132.9200 294,090.40 14,121,968.93 |Frozen Horse Mackerel Capital
159|Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0321660 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.9200 30,000.00 14,151,968.93 |30 LTR Hydraulic Blow Moulding Machine CDB
160|PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793624 RC215875|12, AKINWANDE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONSTRUCTION 132.9200 252,925.00 14,404,893.93 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE LD1905E DBL
161|VIBGOR INT'L MF 0650833 BN 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGDA, LAGOS STAT| 132.9200 176,098.00 14,580,991.93 | CAR ALTERNATORS (NEW, DBL
162|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMITEMF 0663936 RC3174|PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE . PORT HARC{  132.9200 156,000.00 14,736,991.93|160 M/TS OF ENAMELWARE FRITS DBL
163|SADHWANIS NIG LTC MF0643473 RC7048|13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STATE 132.9200 52,711.00 14,789,702.93 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
164|OVIMPEX NIG. LTD MF0650900 RC98646|10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU RD. LAG 132.9200 24,734.00 14,814,436.93 [ASSORTED ENAMELWARES DBL
165|OVIMPEX NIG. LTD MF0650935 RC98646(10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU RD. LAG 132.9200 18,740.00 14,833,176.93 [VARIOUS BLANK AUDIO TAPES DBL
166|AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0645023 339694 |25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9200 297,750.00 15,130,926.93 |DY100-18 MOTORCYCLE IN CKD. EQUITY
167 |AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITEC MF0457479 RC 113,194 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 132.9200 23,378.87 15,154,305.80 [INEW ELECTRIC HOT PLATES AND GAS COOKERS FCMB
168|SUNSHINE GROUP LIMITEC MF 0596642 RC 85172 |12, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 215,100.00 15,369,405.80 [620 JINSUN NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD FIDELITY
169|EZERA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEMF 0058974 RC 9600 105 AZKIWE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.9200 196,390.00 15,565,795.80 820 BALES/300 BAGS OF DRIED STOCKFISH, FISH HEALFIDELITY
170|SUNSHINE GROUP LIMITEC MF 0596643 RC 85172 |12, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 163,990.00 15,729,785.80 [550 JINSUN NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTCLC FIDELITY
171|OSYCHRIS INDUSTIS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0596796 RC 177537 |7 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 138,000.00 15,867,785.80 [460 SETS NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD SPARE PARTS FIDELITY
172|CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699663 RC 93144 |50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF OGUNSANYA STRE| 132.9200 93,250.00 15,961,035.80 [REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF EXHFIDELITY
173|HARMONY LINKS LIMITEC MF 0699405 RC 232265 |59, IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA LGOS 132.9200 42,750.00 16,003,785.80 [FRY PAN (NEW) AND PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTI{FIDELITY
174|CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699053 RC 93144 |50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF OGUNSANYA STRE| 132.9200 37,647.60 16,041,433.40 (5495 MULTIPLY PAPER BAGS OF AALBORGWWHITE CEFIDELITY
175|G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITEC MF 0501882 RC 5328 | 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET OPPOSITE BARACKS BUS 132.9200 34,773.00 16,076,206.40 | 16,500 PCS OF BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD FIDELITY
176|AKU INTERNATIOAL NIGERIA LIMITELC MF 0550969 RC 10608 [37B MODELE STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 28,050.00 16,104,256.40(10,000 SHEETS OF 20 CASES GRADE A SINGLE SIDE DEFIDELITY
177|HOCHIEZ PHARMACEUTICAL NIGERIA LIMMF 0596226 RC 108551 |66 PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200 21,750.00 16,126,006.40 [CHLORACETIN 250 CTNS OF CHLORACETIN ( CHLORANFIDELITY
178|CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699052 RC 93144 |50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF OGUNSANYA STRE| 132.9200 11,700.00 16,137,706.40 (3,800 CTNS OF FLOOR TILES AND 10,40 CTNS OF STOR/FIDELITY
179|TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0474144 RC 126236 |PLOT C20 ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9200 142,694.00 16,280,400.40 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES PARTS IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLA
180|TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0474146 RC 126237|PLOT C20 ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9200 52,390.00 16,332,790.40 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TYRES FIRST ATLAN
181|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688270 10969 [49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 23,780.64 16,356,571.04 [PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOK PRODUCTION |GUARANTY
182|EVANS MEDICALS PLC MF0649934 RC 1161{32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY AGBARA LAGO¢ 132.9200 55,891.18 16,412,462.22 [POLESTER FILM (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTIC/INDO
183|EVANS MEDICALS PLC MF0640973 RC 1161|32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY AGBARA LAGO¢ 132.9200 31,665.50 16,444,127.72 |[ROPP CAPS (PHARMACEUTICAL PACKING MATERIALS [INDO
184|INDO-NIGERIA BANK LIMITELC AA1096035 RC 43350|42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 21,516.57 16,465,644.29 |PAYMENT FOR FRAME RELAY SERVICES INDO
185|ASTOR PARK LTD MF0810904 143238|BLK. C9 SMALL SCALE IND. EST.,MATORI,LAGOS 132.9200 5,915.00 16,471,559.29 [6 HEAD BOTTLE FILLING MACHINE WITHOUT CAP CLOYINTERCONT.
186|ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTC MF0562832 RC 58808225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGO¢ 132.9200 50,000.00 16,521,559.29 [FROZEN FISH NATIONAL
187|OK SWEETS CO. MF0655945 66667|7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ISOLO LAGO¢ 132.9200 92,400.00 16,613,959.29 [KEROSENE STOVES NBM
188|ELISHAMS NIGERIA LTC MF0582092 RC16163(28/30, EDEMOSAH STREET, ABULE OSHUN, OJO - LAGOS 132.9200 17,171.20 16,631,130.49 |AUTOMOBILE PARTS OCEANIC
189|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0657430 RC1396 |4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 13,738.23 16,644,868.72  TOKHEM DISPENSERS PUMPS OCEANIC
190|WORLDWIDE IND.VENT. LTD MF 0479793 143049|25 MUSA YARDUA CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLANL 132.9200 1,500,000.00 18,144,868.72 |[FROZEN FISH( ASSORTED SPECIES) REGENT
191|CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546293 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 44,097.40 18,188,966.12 |[RAW MAT.NAPHTHYLAMINE SULPHUF REGENT
192|CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546284 85302 |PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 30,390.00 18,219,356.12 |[RAW MAT. SODA ASH LIGH1 REGENT
193|UMOBI FARMS AND FOOD PROCESSING L|MF0504864 RC257104|48 COKER ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9200 34,599.72 18,253,955.84 [PAYMENT FOR COSMETICS-NATURALVITAL LINE STB
194|RAFIAT ALIYL AA0520948 A0686962|76 MKO ABIOLA WAY, OPP ELF PETROL STATION, RING RO. 132.9200 18,606.50 18,272,562.34 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB
195|NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263280 345666337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN 132.9200 44,050.16 18,316,612.50 | 128.08MTS OF FLOAT GLASS IN MASS COLOURED WEMA
196|HEIDELBERG NIG LTD MF0554146 33945838/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 1,192,100.00 19,508,712.50 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY -ONE HEIDELBERGER SPEED|ZENITH
197 |DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTC MF0452844 118621 |DE-DAMAK BUILDING,NO.111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP,IWO ROA  132.9200 780,000.00 20,288,712.50 [NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG RX 125 IN CKD COMPON|ZENITH
198|MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA0757299 2348471379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9200 232,107.00 20,520,819.50 |SUBSCRIBER MANAGEMENT SERVICES -SEPT 2004 ZENITH




199|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0764953 2288|2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 223,000.00 20,743,819.50 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL;ALUMINIUM REMETT T-BAZENITH
200|GS TELECOMS NIG LTD. MF0790913 28545046, SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 160,766.93 20,904,586.43 [TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - CISCO ETHERNET|ZENITH
201|JAMES WALLACE & COLTC MF 0641007 192150(7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 87,500.00 20,992,086.43 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - SODIUM SILICATE ACICALINI |[ZENITH
202|COCOA INDUSTRIES LTD. . MF 0067235 4493|COCOA INDUSTRY ROAD,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA, LAGCQ  132.9200 58,102.43 21,050,188.86 [CREAM FLAVOUR FOR FOOD PROCESSING ZENITH
203 |MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641386 78434|NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 56,562.30 21,106,751.16 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN - LINER LOWDENSITY POLYETHYLENZENITH
204|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV/ MF0643475 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 52,913.00 21,159,664.16 |[ELECTRONICS - RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
205|C.H.F HERON NIGERIA LTD. MF0764089 143370{39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 35,715.00 21,195,379.16 |[ELECTRICALS- NEW GAS COOKERS WITH GAS OVEN _ |ZENITH
206|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0653001 87644156 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9200 30,857.76 21,226,236.92 |PRIMARY CARPET BACKINC ZENITH
207 |BETA DRUGS & CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES L|MF 0507820 226250|17 ODUNLAMI/MBANUGO STR. SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 28,240.00 21,254,476.92 |PHARMACEUTICALS-TAMAN, BENOX, TAMIN INJECTIOI|ZENITH
208|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTC MF 0508246 319523|12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA-AJAO MUSHIN LAGO¢ 132.9200 27,280.00 21,281,756.92 |FIBRE SYNTHETIC TOW ZENITH
209|JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0507688 104648{1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 26,000.69 21,307,757.61 |RIGID PVC FILM - PHARMACEUTICAL PACKING MATERI{ZENITH
210|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTDC MF 0793327 92154(23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 25,004.00 21,332,761.61 |RAW MATERIAL -SYNTHETIC FIBRE ZENITH
211|DALTRADE NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0639175 298416, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9200 20,800.00 21,353,561.61 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - GLASS BLOCKS & SPACERS |ZENITH
212|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641388 78434|NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 18,776.72 21,372,338.33 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN - PP R380Y ZENITH
213|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF 0794956 914[1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 17,747.88 21,390,086.21 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL -ATLAS COPCO HEATLESS RE(ZENITH
214|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0601140 375429 |3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200 14,635.64 21,404,721.85 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILL WZENITH
215|MATEF LIMITED MF0451613 8538(103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 13,638.36 21,418,360.21 |[RAW MARBEL SLAB ZENITH
216|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV/ MF 0220076 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 12,046.26 21,430,406.47 [SANDWICH MAKER MODEL NO TY-025, TY-015, TY-017 |ZENITH
217|OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0696599 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION LAGO¢ 132.9200 8,405.00 21,438,811.47 [200KG OF GINGER BEER FLAVOUR 504564A ZENITH
218|ROSTAL RESOURCES LTD. MF0639638 409983 |SITE C, BLK-1, PLOT Z,0PP.JIREH SUP/MKT ABESAN G LAG 132.9200 7,926.00 21,446,737.47 [VETERINARY PRODUCTS - AMPROLIUM, OXYVET, DIMINZENITH
219|JONA- PETRE COMMERCE GENERAL LTD [MF0606750 237559|160 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9200 7,840.00 21,454,577.47 [RAW MATERIALS:56 METRIC TONNES MOULDING PLAS|ZENITH
220|DIRECT ON PC LTD MF 0637671 439178 |PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9200 7,409.00 21,461,986.47 |50 NOS INNOMEDIA MTA 3328-2 DIGITAL CARRIER APPAZENITH
221|JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0621126 104648{1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 6,854.78 21,468,841.25 |[ROPP CAPS & NIVAQUINE LABEL PHARMA PACKING M/ZENITH
222|OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0554892 216477 |7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION LAGO¢ 132.9200 6,353.50 21,475,194.75|ONE SET OF RINGS FOR BISCUIT MACHINE ZENITH
223|EXXON RESOURCE LTD MF0598081 382215|4 CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 1,800.00 21,476,994.75 CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
224|BHOJSONS & CO NIGERIA LTD MF0687270 1053|29C KOFOABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 171,263.04 21,648,257.79 |ARISTON F.S, HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES,COOKERS, DRUTB
225|WANDEL INT'L NIG LTC MF0565394 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 310,583.60 21,958,841.39| MOTORCYCLE IN CKD, TITAN BRAND CKD CHARTEREI]
226|CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0531657 RC34997|3B EKO AKETTE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 158,784.40 22,117,625.79 | SPICES (CURRY & THYME) & INSTANT DRIED YEAST CHARTEREI]
227|GLADYS BEN-ERRIOM MF0830518 A1981653|4, BALE STREET , BARRACKS, BADAGRY, 0JO, LAGOS 132.9100 36,146.50 22,153,772.29 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTEREI]
228|MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0686808 RC87736|52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 27,412.50 22,181,184.79| SAINT LOUIS CUBE SUGAR CHARTEREI]
229|VENTURIAN ENTERPRISES AA1413817 LAZ083244(142, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 2,500.00 22,183,684.79| BTA CHARTEREI]
230|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0764987 RC 4151 | LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 163,439.57 22,347,124.36 | EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM
231|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0635462 RC 140655 | PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO 132.9100 119,048.40 22,466,172.76 | 100 MT OF BENIN RAW COTTON MAGNUM
232|STRIDES VITAL NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0621865 469390(1, SUNBO JIBOWU STREET ,SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 49,781.25 22,515,954.01 |LIVE SAVING PHAMACEUTICALS 737500 PIECES OF VIP|ACCESS
233|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0711859 333700|14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 287,640.07 22,803,594.08 | SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY AFRI
234|West African Seasoning Nig Ltd MF 0559112 RC 164542(37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 135,866.32 22,939,460.40 |Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene Capital
235|Globe Packaging Ind Ltd MF 0362604 RC 31561|22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 81,873.11 23,021,333.51 [Flow Wrap For Packing Lux Suave Capital
236|Globe Packaging Ind Ltd MF 0362603 RC 31561|22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 39,899.54 23,061,233.05 [Laminated Wrappers For Cadbury's Promo Capital
237|EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0651294 RC28701{136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 142,078.00 23,203,311.05 |[KEROSENE STOVES EMEL BRAND CITIZENS
238|TONILLA NIGERIA LTC MF0565071 RC236757|77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100 95,762.00 23,299,073.05 | CHANGCHAI AGRIC GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVICITIZENS
239|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIG LTC MF0475257 RC28358|20 IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA KADUNA STAT 132.9100 84,537.60 23,383,610.65 |CKD COMPONENTS OF BICYCLE CITIZENS
240|INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTLC [MF0212477 RC224518|SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDI 132.9100 39,303.60 23,422,914.25 [MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS
241|ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTC MF0454755 RC436983|17, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 20,165.00 23,443,079.25 [PORCELAIN TABLEWARE CITIZENS
242]|0.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378086 RC63849|25 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9100 20,000.00 23,463,079.25 [NEW MOTOR/MOTORCYCLES SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
243|NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTC MF0633265 RC498671|LSDPC HOUSE, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 11,965.15 23,475,044.40 VACUUM FLASKS AND SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS
244|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0672306 RC11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA,LA  132.9100 386,880.00 23,861,924.40 [VALIO SKIMMED POWDER - 160 METRIC TONNES DBL
245|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0672305 RC11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA,LA  132.9100 268,224.00 24,130,148.40 (96 METRIC TONNES OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT 99.8% NDBL
246|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0672269 RC11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA,LA  132.9100 175,600.00 24,305,748.40| BUTTERMILK HEAT STABLE POWDER - 80 METRIC TOIDBL
247|EASYLAND VENTURES LTC MF0527532 RC504891|143/145, BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 127,266.21 24,433,014.61 | TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
248|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701767 RC210675|PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD,MATORI IND. ESTATE,MATORI,OSHOL  132.9100 89,692.32 24,522,706.93 |85 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MAT|DBL
249|KGM IND. (NIG.) LTD MF 0649013 RC118792|CHESEBROUGH WAY, BLOCK A, PLOT 6, ISOLO SCHEME 11]  132.9100 50,531.90 24,573,238.83[103.2MT. PP HOMOPOLYMER AS PER PRO. INVOICE NO|DBL
250|TAIPOLY NIGERIA LTD MF-0237185 RC60136|29 OGUNLOWO STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 34,120.00 24,607,358.83| PLASTIC LADIES SHOES- 40,800 PIECES DBL
251|KGM IND. (NIG.) LTD MF 0649026 RC118792|CHESEBROUGH WAY, BLOCK A, PLOT 6, ISOLO SCHEME 11)  132.9100 22,000.00 24,629,358.83[20.MT CALCIUM CARBONATE IN PELLET FORM 07000 A{DBL
252|MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0650246 RC280875|8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AVE,VICTORIA IS| 132.9100 15,655.00 24,645,013.83 |[SULFADOXINE/PYRIMETHAMINE DBL
253|YOBINAM LTD MF0702521 RC403214|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS STATE 132.9100 13,388.57 24,658,402.40 [DOZENS OF STONEWARES DBL
254|O0OMS-RA LIMITED MF0650915 RC15915|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,LAGOS,LAGOS STATE 132.9100 7,194.70 24,665,597.10 [ASSORTED GLASS TUMBLERS DBL
255|BEST ALUMINIUM (MFG) COMPANY LTL MF0739977 RC968017(85 ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 132.9100 22,000.00 24,687,597.10 [ALUMINIUM COILE ECO

256 [BEST ALUMINIUM (MFG) COMPANY LTL MF0739978 RC968017|85 ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 132.9100 20,000.00 24,707,597.10 [DOUBLE LAYER ROOFING FORMING MACHINE ECO
257|SHOTECH ENGINEERING NIG. LTD (MRS A|AA1114755 RC279076 |[ELEGANZA PLAZA, PLOT 634, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 132.9100 3,000.00 24,710,597.10 [SCHOOL FEES ECO
258|CIC LIMITED BA050/20042] RC480642|35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 1,058,200.00 25,768,797.10 [FROZEN FISH ECO
259|CIC LIMITED BA050/200421] RC480642|35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 74,543.04 25,843,340.14 [FROZEN FISH ECO
260|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0522173 2002[9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9100 952,133.40 26,795,473.54 (500 MT ALUMINIUM INGOTS FBN
261|CFAO TECHNOGIES NIGERIA LTC MF 0711854 6508|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 253,988.04 27,049,461.58 [ GALAXY MODULAR SYSTENM FBN
262|CFAO TECHNOGIES NIGERIA LTC MF 0711454 6508|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 56,102.19 27,105,563.77 INUMERIC SYSTEM PRINTERS FBN
263|CFAO TECHNOGIES NIGERIA LTC MF 0711853 6508|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 49,923.75 27,155,487.52|(8G) PRINTERS, CARTRIDGE FBN
264|CFAO TECHNOGIES NIGERIA LTC MF 0711852 6508|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 28,136.18 27,183,623.70((8J + 9K) BATTERIES, PULSAR FBN
265|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC [MF0614239 |RC 11330 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B ACME OG| 132.9100 117,703.23 27,301,326.93 |[PEAK AND THREE CROWN LABELS FCMB
266 | WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC [MF0614238 |RC 11330 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B ACME OG 132.9100 52,225.72 27,353,552.65 [Machine Spareparts FCMB
267|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITEC MF 0443818 RC 72726 | NO 1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9100 546,546.20 27,900,098.85| 210 CASES OF INDUSTRIAL BEARINGS FIDELITY
268|EPHRAMITES INVESTMENT MF 0267319 RC 392982 |12/4 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9100 103,000.00 28,003,098.85 |[USED MOTOCYLES FIDELITY




269|ROTBAMS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0058767 RC 110619 |1 DAMSON STREET, INDUSTRIAL SCHEME OGBA IKEJA LAQ  132.9100 20,000.00 28,023,098.85 |[RAW MATERIAL WHITE PRINING BOARD IN SHEET¢ FIDELITY
270|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY MF0672265 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA L 132.9100 210,720.00 28,233,818.85|96MT OF BUTTER MILK POWDER HEAT STABLE GUARANTY
271|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIA) [MF0672264 11330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA-l|  132.9100 178,816.00 28,412,634.85 |64 METRIC TONNES OF UACCF 011204 AMF MILK FAT {IBTC
272|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIA) [MF0672263 11330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA-Ll  132.9100 44,704.00 28,457,338.85[16 METRIC TONNES OF ANYHYDROUS MILK FAT - 99.8%IBTC
273|S.I.L CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF0565699 RC 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD CAPPA OSHOD 132.9100 113,378.42 28,570,717.27 |[SODA ASH LIGHT (CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRY INDO
274|IRVING SINAT LIMITEC MF0640985 RC 146218|11E OBAGUN AV. FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9100 47,400.00 28,618,117.27 [DYE INTERMEDIATE,COPPER ARTICLE OF REFINED CO|INDO
275[INLAKS COMPUTERS LTD MF0742053 RC 295176|3/5 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 46,550.00 28,664,667.27 [POWER BACK-UP UNITS (FOR OFFICE USE} INDO
276|IRVING SINAT LIMITEC MF0640997 RC 146218|11E OBAGUN AV. FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9100 42,300.00 28,706,967.27 [DISPERSE BLUE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS INDO
277|IRVING SINAT LIMITEC MF0640988 RC 146218|11E OBAGUN AV. FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9100 39,700.00 28,746,667.27 [PRINTING CYLINDERS & BLEACHING EARTH (INDUSTRI[INDO
278|S.l.L CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF0516665 RC 463012 |3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD CAPPA OSHOD 132.9100 38,261.01 28,784,928.28 [SILICATE (CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRY INDO
279|ENKAY INDO-NIGERIAN IND. LTC MF0674630 RC 401394 (31 OBALODU STREET OFF COKER RD. ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100 31,500.00 28,816,428.28 [HYDROLYSED POLYVINYL ALCOHOL (TEXTILE RAW MAINDO
280]|S.l.L CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF0565531 RC 463012 |3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD CAPPA OSHOD 132.9100 28,267.55 28,844,695.83 [SODA ASH DENSE (CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRY INDO
281|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTL  |MF 0651749 98374|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 102,606.00 28,947,301.83 |[BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE MBC
282|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651735 28701[136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 81,165.00 29,028,466.83 |[FLASH LIGHTS MBC
283|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651268 28701]136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 46,333.00 29,074,799.83 | CANDLES MBC
284|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651718 28701[136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 23,680.00 29,098,479.83 |DINNER SETS MBC
285|VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449334 173791|25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGO|  132.9100 77,500.00 29,175,979.83[110MT POLYPROPYLENE PB 199 A3M & 22MT POLYPRCMIBL
286|ROTONEY INVESTMENT LTD MF0579333 RC172186 |BD3, MARYLAND BUSINESS PLAZA, 360 IKORODU ROAD, L4  132.9100 13,964.60 29,189,944.43 [SUPER MOTOGARD RESIN FILLER OCEANIC
287|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567218 RC28020{34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 83,977.63 29,273,922.06 [LANTERN PRUDENT
288|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0711478 RC1894|41, OBAAKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 291,768.00 29,565,690.06 [PAYMENT FOR PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATIONSTB

289 |DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0505928 RC440610|37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.9100 80,573.99 29,646,264.05 [PAYMENT FOR WRITING PAPER AND SHEETS STB
290|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0706344 RC6508|1 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 39,042.27 29,685,306.32 |PAYMENT FOR COPIERS AND PHOTOCOPIERS STB
291|CEMENT COMPANY OF NOTHERN NIC MF0578256 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO NIGERI# 132.9100 218,131.39 29,903,437.71 [IMPORTATION OF SPARES FOR REPAIRS IN CCNN STD. CHART.
292|CEMENT COMPANY OF NOTHERN NIC MF0578255 3111 |KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO NIGERI/ 132.9100 121,564.56 30,025,002.27 |IMPORTATION OF KILN 2 DIAMETEFR STD. CHART
293|CEMENT COMPANY OF NOTHERN NIC MF0578258 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO NIGERI# 132.9100 115,700.03 30,140,702.30 [IMOPRTATION OF 4.60M CLENCH LINING STD. CHART.
294|CEMENT COMPANY OF NOTHERN NIC MF0578259 3111 |KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO NIGERI/ 132.9100 68,987.90 30,209,690.20 |IMPORTATION OF CLAUDIUS PETERS PUMP YTPE 21E [STD. CHART.
295|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0623538 462310(71A, ORDINANCE ROAD, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.9100 500,000.00 30,709,690.20 |[FROZEN FISH UBA
296|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITELC|MF0640587 31561|22, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.9100 125,593.25 30,835,283.45 |FLOWWRAP FOR PACKAGING UBA

297 |KOLORKOTE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0604843 45814 |PMB 1043, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IDIROKO ROAD, OTA, OGU 132.9100 45,827.70 30,881,111.15|ALUMINIUM COILED SHEET UBA
298|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697735 462986 [35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100 119,025.46 31,000,136.61 | 300MTS OTHER UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS(FLUTING|WEMA

299 |VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697575 462986 [35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100 118,753.32 31,118,889.93| 420 MTS OTHER UNCOATED PAPER (TESTLINER) WEMA
300|KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635835 118795|BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME Il ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9100 37,840.00 31,156,729.93 | 43MTS OF POLYMER OF POLYPROPYLENE WEMA
301[IRVING SINAT LIMITEC MF 0674009 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGO¢ 132.9100 20,400.00 31,177,129.93| 4996KGS OF NAPHTHOL ASG (_ INDUSTRIAL MATERIAWEMA
302[MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0698432 205371 |11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9100 19,900.00 31,197,029.93| 15,000KGS OF PHENOLIC RESIN WEMA
303|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0794874 11330|7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 929,664.00 32,126,693.93|384MT OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
304|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0794872 11330|7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 402,336.00 32,529,029.93|144 MT ANHYDROUS MILK FAT -RAW MATERIAI ZENITH
305|FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0696954 400780| 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 274,082.00 32,803,111.93| ELECTRONICS-COLOURED TELEVISION AND REMOTE (ZENITH

306 |KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637152 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME Il 132.9100 86,747.57 32,889,859.50 |LOWDENSITY POLYETHYLENE ROTO MOULDING FOR PIZENITH

307 |VARDAN NIGERIA LTD MF 0601179 403924 (12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 44,227.60 32,934,087.10 |[ELECTRIC BLENDER/MEAT GRINDER ZENITH
308|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD MF 0601178 403924({12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 35,500.00 32,969,587.10 [ KAMA GENERATOR SET ZENITH

309 |KRISHAN NIG. LTC MF 0642357 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGO 132.9100 16,132.58 32,985,719.68 |PRIME MOVERS AND ALTERNATORS ZENITH
310|VINJACK NIGERIA LTC MF 0642352 87630|4 EBINPEJO LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 5,012.74 32,990,732.4210.5 DOZENS DINNER PLATE AND 13,200 STONEWARE KEZENITH
311|OLAM NIGERIA LTC MF0662176 140655 |PLOT A BLOCK , ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA OSHODI 132.9100 392,000.00 33,382,732.42|1,750 MTS REFINED BRAZILIAN SUGAR UTB
312|FLOURMILLS NIGERIA PLC MF0488549 RC2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,252,140.00 35,634,872.42| 31,064 M/TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BUL| CHARTEREI[]
313|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITEC MF0559003 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 340,224.00 35,975,096.42 | FROZEN FISH CHARTEREI]
314 ADEDAYOSOYE AWUMAIKE-SALAL AA1413785 A1482836|35 AILEGUN ROAD, RONIK BUS-STOP, EJIGBO, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 35,977,096.42 |PTA CHARTEREI]
315|ENGR E O ILUMOKA AA1415836 A1840053|PLOT 62 OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 35,979,096.42 | PTA CHARTEREI]
316/MRS A F ILUMOKA AA1415832 C312141|PLOT 62 OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 35,981,096.42| PTA CHARTEREI]
317|OKEZIE CHIDIKE AA1414960 A0849095|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 35,983,096.42| PTA CHARTEREI]
318|ROMSON OIL FIELD SERVICES MF 0486665 RC 230228 | PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET AJAO ESTATE A]  132.9000 218,874.50 36,201,970.92 | ANTICOR QIT 007 &BE 027(RAW MATERIALS FOR MAN| MAGNUM
319|VENTI LIMITED MF 0588609 RC 314609 | BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VI LA 132.9000 35,961.02 36,237,931.94| PP COPOLYMER M 1700(ARTIFICIAL RESIN) MAGNUM
320|OLUFEMI AGBOOLA AA 0530087 A 0231358 | FMA ARCHITECTS LTD. ST NICHOLAS HOUSE LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 36,239,931.94| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
321|JUSTIC UZOKWE THERESA U AA0842836 F0012053 |HIGH COURT ISIALA NGWA ABIA STATE 132.9000 14,844.32 36,254,776.26 IMEDICAL BILL ACB
322|ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LIMITED MF0605556 3523727, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 1,785,000.00 38,039,776.26 AUTOMATIVE GAS OIL ACCESS
323|ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977798 125384 |PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 22,500.00 38,062,276.26 |PROFESSIONAL FEES FOR FOR I-FLEX CONSULTANT |ACCESS
324|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITELC MF0621794 211972 |4, HINDERER ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 16,266.62 38,078,542.88 TRANSFORMER ACCESS
325|BLACKHORSE PLASTICS IND. LIMITEC MF0671672 17737|6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY LAGO¢ 132.9000 346,500.00 38,425,042.88 | POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER ABOUT 308MT AFRI

326 |AJOKE STORES LIMITED MF0671956 84270|NO 22 TIJANI ASHOGBON STR. BARIGA LAGOS 132.9000 75,018.79 38,500,061.67 | SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK AFRI
327|MOTOR PARTS IND LTD MF0304336 4433|231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 40,192.00 38,540,253.67 | DOUBLE AXLE 14 TON(NEW) AFRI
328|INTL FRACTIONATION&MAGARINE PROD. |MF0671805 316372|PLOT 26 BLOCK 2A ACME RD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 34,050.00 38,574,303.67 | MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES AFRI
329|NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICAL PL( MF0654769 3677[144 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 33,443.00 38,607,746.67 | HYOSCINE N BUTYL BROMIDE, GLIBENCLAMIDE R/M _|AFRI
330|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITEC MF0668068 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXP/WAY SANGO OTA OGUN 132.9000 10,500.00 38,618,246.67 | PRINTED ROPP CAPS (28MM STD) & (31.5 X 24MM) AFRI
331|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468921 3457[14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 3,723.07 38,621,969.74 | HAND DRYER AFRI
332|OBALLA SAMUEL AA1317570 A1695489|52 IDIMU RD IKOTUN ALIMOSHO LAGOS 132.9000 1,655.76 38,623,625.50 | SCHOOL FEES AFRI
333[ISOGLASS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0214742 30315|PLOT 17 BLOCK E OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN OYQ 132.9000 70,845.00 38,694,470.50 | CLEAR FLOAT GLASS CUT TO SIZE AFRI
334|NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGINC MF 0507388 RC 2588921, AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGO¢ 132.9000 100,884.79 38,795,355.29 WOODFREE BOND PRINTING PAPER BOND
335|Bhojson & Co Nig Plc MF 0637660 RC 1053|29C,Kofo Abayomi Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 33,612.00 38,828,967.29 |HDPE Ropes Capital
336|Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321734 123039|D-14, Eko Court Kofo Abayomi Street, V/island, Lagos 132.9000 127,049.18 38,956,016.47 |Industrial Raw Materials Artificial Resins (HDPE Film Gra{CDB
337|HENRY & HENRY LTD MF0080510 RC174210|14, BAJULAIYE STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 134,874.80 39,090,891.27 |COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CITIZENS
338|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTC MF0705909 RC92154(12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 62,488.00 39,153,379.27 |SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BRX - RAW MATERIALS  |CITIZENS




339|SUSHIRA LTD MF0633732 RC600206 |34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000 15,335.91 39,168,715.18 |HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS
340|SUSHIRA LTD MF0704655 RC600206|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000 15,074.33 39,183,789.51 |KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
341|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488506 RC 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 1,256,831.97 40,440,621.48(5,312.054MT US NO. 2 OR BETTER NORTHERN SPRING/IDBL
342|AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS MF 0793228 RC32300|SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO STATI 132.9000 301,644.00 40,742,265.48100% COTTON GREY FABRIC DBL
343|HAANSBRO NIG LTC MFQ0702057 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.9000 125,855.00 40,868,120.48 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
344|ZARTECH LTD MF 0702623 RC27332|BLOCK L OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE RING ROAD IBADA  132.9000 93,348.96 40,961,469.44 25,000 KILOS SOLPHOS - RAW MATERIALS DBL
345|ELPINA ASSOCIATES LTC MF 0702148 RC 10668018 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 66,003.03 41,027,472.47 |VARIOUS NEW ELBA GAS COOKERS DBL
346|DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION COMMF 0091920 RC 18876 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJA 132.9000 64,965.97 41,092,438.44 |[EXPLOSIVES AND BLASTING MATERIALS FOR THE CONDBL
347|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703155 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.9000 57,310.00 41,149,748.44 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
348|SOSOLISO LIMITED AA0980975 RC 253680{44 AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.9000 54,051.37 41,203,799.81 |AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT DBL
349|DORIAN FILTERS LTD MF-0489677 RC68583|KM. 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA- LAGOS STATE 132.9000 51,000.00 41,254,799.81 |RAW MATERIALS -CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL
350|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650268 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.9000 45,196.00 41,299,995.81 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
351|CHIZZY NIG. LTD. MF- 0797955 RC-93191|No. 8, ISHERI ROAD, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA J  132.9000 39,500.00 41,339,495.81 |CRAYAMID 933 (12000KGS) - RAW MATERIAL FOR PAIN|DBL
352|UGOLAB PROD. NIG. LTDMF0793244 MF 0793244 RC120775|31A, BURMA ROAD, SABON GARI, KANC 132.9000 14,800.00 41,354,295.81 |ROPP CAPS & FILLING MACHINE DBL DBL
353|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF-0523389 RC1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STA 132.9000 14,761.91 41,369,057.72|NEW MISTUBISHI VEHICLE DBL
354|SARA PRODUCTS LTD MF 0702134 RC 189716|184/185 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTAT  132.9000 11,551.82 41,380,609.54 |VARIOUS SPARE PARTS (BAND KNIVES 2 HEELS, BINDI|DBL
355|A & P FOODS LTD MFQ0702537 RC87352|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.9000 10,702.00 41,391,311.54| INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- CARME! DBL
356|QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITEL MF 0061238 RC116619|PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT HARC 132.9000 5,650.00 41,396,961.54 |SPARE PARTS FOR STRETCH BLOW MOULDING MACHI|DBL
357|INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. LT[MF-0281891 RC-82839|PLOT 6, COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL EST  132.9000 5,180.18 41,402,141.72|UNIVERSAL BEAMS AND COLUMNS - CONSTRUCTION NDBL
358|OAT VENTURES LIMITED AA0980895 RC 92138 |PLOT 596 AHMADU BELLO WAY GARKI ABUJ/ 132.9000 5,000.00 41,407,141.72|SCHOOL FEES FOR FOLAJIMI ATOKIK DBL
359|QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITEC MF 0061241 RC116619|PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT HARC 132.9000 4,850.00 41,411,991.72 |PET BOTTLE MOULDS OF VARIOUS SIZES DBL
360|MEETA SHAH AA1212058 B1004281|PLOT 1261 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STR, V ICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.9000 3,750.00 41,415,741.72|PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR METAH SHAF DBL
361|SATISH SHAF AA1212057 B1874795|PLOT 1261 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STR, V ICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.9000 3,000.00 41,418,741.72|PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR SATISH SHAF DBL
362|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0595385 RC2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,397,000.00 43,815,741.72|12,000 M/TONS OF US. NO. 2 SRW WHEAT ECO
363|JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0593120 RC51000|7 OLAJUMOKE OBADA CLOSE, OFF LADIPO LABINJO CRES|  132.9000 61,346.00 43,877,087.72 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARE! ECO
364|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0798253 RC639|2 GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 24,896.00 43,901,983.72 |UHT LOW FAT MILK ECO
365|NADINA INSUTRIES LIMITEC MF0461083 RC185508 |PLOT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRES., GBAGADA IND. EST  132.9000 17,854.68 43,919,838.40 |ONE SET OF BINDING EQUIPMENT FOR TEXT BOOK PR(ECO
366|NADINA INSUTRIES LIMITEC MF0461075 RC185508|PLOT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRES., GBAGADA IND. EST  132.9000 11,250.00 43,931,088.40 ABOUT 100 TONS OF WHITE MANILA BOARD IN SHEETSECO
367|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC (YINKA IDOWU  |AA1015442 RC89773|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 660 43,931,748.40 | TRAINING ECO
368|CELLOPACK IND. LTD. MF 0494034 RC88311|20-24 OKODUWA STREET,.KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE KIRIKIR 132.9000 52,400.00 43,984,148.40|P.V.C FILMS FOR SLEEVES EIB
369|CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0247598 374904 1/F NO. 4, ST PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATI 132.9000 419,449.75 44,403,598.15 |STABILIZERS. EQUITY
370{JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0660403 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS, 132.9000 257,535.00 44,661,133.15 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EQUITY
371|FINE PRINT LIMITED MF0659315 39168|6A, BALOGUN STREET, OFF OREGUN ROAD, ALAUSA, IKEJ 132.9000 78,114.00 44,739,247.15|RAW MATERIAL - WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN REELS  |EQUITY
372|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0688210 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUWOLE  132.9000 43,358.11 44,782,605.26 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - GLACIAL ACETIC ACIC  |[EQUITY
373|FINE PRINT LIMITED MF0659314 39168|6A, BALOGUN STREET, OFF OREGUN ROAD, ALAUSA, IKEJ 132.9000 36,000.00 44,818,605.26 |RAW MATERIAL - WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS REQUITY
374[J.JUMAC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTC MF0659579 194771|NO. 51, TAIWO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.9000 19,546.74 44,838,152.00 [ MOTOR SPARE PARTS - FRONT LAMP, REAR INDICATO|EQUITY
375|LERDELE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD |MF0645997 1154818, LIBERTY ROAD, OKE ADO, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.9000 7,990.35 44,846,142.35|MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS - MEGAPULSE SENIOR CONTINUEQUITY
376|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691254 44960 |PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGC  132.9000 89,950.00 44,936,092.35 | TYRES ETB
377|OLIVES CREATION LIMITED MF0691650 136918[5TH AVENUE A CLOSE HOUSE 2 FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 68,866.00 45,004,958.35 |[ELECTRIC STOVE ETB
378|OMNIK LIMITED MF0530229 209397586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9000 63,109.00 45,068,067.35 [INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES ETB
379|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVIC|MF0691660 380476 OJO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 23,200.00 45,091,267.35 |ELECTRIC BOX, TELEPHONE SOCKETS ETB
380|OMNIK LIMITED MF0530219 209397586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9000 22,050.00 45,113,317.35|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - EV/ ETB
381|L O AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMITE[MF0529686 661659|D118 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGO¢ 132.9000 20,436.00 45,133,753.35 |SWITCH & SOCKETS, BELL PUSH ETB
382|AMELEX COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEL MF0171131 197951|3A RIBADU ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00 45,143,753.35 [MINI BIBLE ETB
383|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITELC MF0267015 415033|60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 9,583.50 45,153,336.85 |[INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE & PARTS ETB
384|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0521336 27814|PLOT PC 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, L. 132.9000 187,345.72 45,340,682.57 |BATCHING PLANT - ENGINEERING EQUIPEMENT FBN
385|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0521320 27814|PLOT PC 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9000 80,010.00 45,420,692.57 |TRACTORS - ENGINEERING EQUIPEMENT FBN
386|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0523282 57594 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 54,408.38 45,475,100.95 |[KRAFT LINER BOARLC FBN
387|CHANNEL IT NIGERIA LTC MF 0706617 484928 |PLOT 1434 AMODU TIJANI STR. V/ISLAND ,L AGOS 132.9000 46,360.00 45,521,460.95 |45 CANON BRAND LASERJET PRINTER LBP 112C FBN
388|MRS ESALOMI NAOM AA1093070 A0997566|FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, 35, MARINA , LAGOS 132.9000 1,953.00 45,523,413.95 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FBN
389|BABATUNDE OLUFEMI LAPITE AA 0724165 A 0576768|13 ODEGBAMI CLOSE, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 132.9000 13,124.00 45,536,537.95 |SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
390|FBN (MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITEL AA 1421239 58203]|9/11 MACARTHY STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9000 508.46 45,537,046.41 |PAYMENT FOR S.W.I.F.T MAINTENANCE SERVICES FBNMB
391|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITELC MF0459030 RC 427122 HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V 132.9000 60,107.36 45,597,153.77 |WHITE NEWSPRINT PAPER FCMB
392|CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC AA0979048 RC 352377 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREF  132.9000 54,731.93 45,651,885.70 |AIRLINE REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2{FCMB
393|CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC AA0975512 RC 352377 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREF  132.9000 18,285.69 45,670,171.39 |AIRLINE REMITTANCE-BALANCE REMITTANCE FOR THEFCMB
394| CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC AA0979050 RC 352377 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREF  132.9000 17,858.10 45,688,029.49 |AIRLINE REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 200{FCMB
395|ETCONIG LTD MF0615682 | RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, 132.9000 3,145.58 45,691,175.07 |LIGHTING FITTINGS FCMB
396|RAPID TRADES NIGERIA LIMITEC 975510 |RC 284465 RAPID TRADES NIGERIA LIMITED 160, AWOLOWO ROAD IKQ  132.9000 2,000.00 45,693,175.07 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB
397|NEWS ENGINEERING (NIG.) LIMITEC MF0204639 RC53556 |[PLOT 511, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, ZONE 4, WUSE, ABU 132.9000 1,092,712.50 46,785,887.57 |36 DRUMS PLUS PALLETS ELECTRICAL CABLES AND MFIB
398|NIGERIAN SECURITY PRINTING & MINTINGMF0753755 RC3485|Plot 862, Area Il, New FCDA Secretariat Road, Garki, Abuja 132.9000 1,113.60 46,787,001.17 [SHORT FALL ON BALL TO PLATE (FRONT) FOR DENOM|FIB
399|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303875 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000 749.77 46,787,750.94 |PAYMENT OF SWIFT TRAINING COURSE FEE FIB
400|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303873 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000 262.76 46,788,013.70 [PAYMENT OF SWIFTNET CONNECTIVITY FOR THE MONTFIB
401|AIRFLOW ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITEL |[MF0634402 RC6994925/27, Aro Road, Agbado Road, Off Iju Road, (Ikeja Suburb), L|  132.9000 29.16 46,788,042.86 |SHORTFALL ON LETTERS OF CREDIT NO. FIB/10053/204FIB
402|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303868 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000 129 46,788,055.76 |[SHORTFALL ON PAYMENT OF SWIFTNET CONNECTIVIT|FIB

403| TONYMACE INTERNATIONAL LIMITEL MF 0699019 RC 219964 | 55 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 345,000.00 47,133,055.76 | 1000 SETS SKYGO MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENFIDELITY
404|FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1418646 RC103022 |2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 568.71 47,133,624.47 |PAYMENT FOR S.W.F.T. SUBSCRIBTION FIDELITY
405/ KEWALRAM NIG LTC MF 273623 RC 1433|8A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 737,236.69 47,870,861.16 |IMPORTATION OF 52 UNITS MITSUBISHI VEHICLES FSB
406|M.CHRIS ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0613353 RC 27948|142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 19,277.50 47,890,138.66 | IMPORTATION OF RUBBERISED CORK SHEETS FSB
407|ADESINA ABIODUN AKEEM / UNIVERSITY (AA 0952047 A 0944066|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 8,228.00 47,898,366.66 |PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF OSAKFSB
408|AMYN INVESTMENTS LTD AA 0952041 RC 277969 |2/4 CUSTOMS STREET, 19TH FLOOR, OFF MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,500.00 47,900,866.66 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB




409|NAZARENE VENTURES LTC AA 0952036 A 2231571|19A, OVIE PALACE ROAD, EFFURUN, DELTA STATE 132.9000 2,000.00 47,902,866.66 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
410[OLABINTAN OLAWALE AA 0952022 A 1244342|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 499 47,903,365.66 |PAYMENT OF EXAMINATION FEES FSB
411|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEC |MF0699352 20673|11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 3,693,500.00 51,596,865.66 |44,500 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMEN GUARANTY
412|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTC MF0690939 40767200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 245,575.00 51,842,440.66 |[EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE GUARANTY
413|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEC |[MF0690846 20673|11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 46,893.60 51,889,334.26 |26 TONS OF SOLVICOL GLUE GP 45 PLUS GUARANTY
414|A.C VAL & SONS LTD MF0499810 414608|18 MILVERTON AVENUE, ABA ABIA STATE 132.9000 40,800.00 51,930,134.26{15.00MT OF ANTISOL POLYANIONIC CELLULOSE POLYNGUARANTY
415|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTC MF0688803 40767200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 38,630.00 51,968,764.26 |[OMYACOAT 850 AG GUARANTY
416 |ALHAJI ABUBAKAR HABU HASHIDI! AA0985651 A1944074|BESIDE GOMBE HIGH SCHOOL GOMBE STATE 132.9000 31,938.75 52,000,703.01 |[TUITION FEE GUARANTY
417|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEC |[MF0690840 20673|11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 21,253.09 52,021,956.10 |SPARE PARTS FOR HAVER PACKING PLANT MODEL 49]GUARANTY
418|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITELC |MF0690847 20673|11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 21,108.80 52,043,064.90 |SPARE PARTS FOR HAVER PACKING MACHINE MODEL |[GUARANTY
419|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0501897 130405|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 12,369.20 52,055,434.10 |[N. BUTANOL GUARANTY
420MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0685789 130408 |PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 3,075.00 52,058,509.10 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS:UNIREZ 106/: GUARANTY
421|PAUL USORO & CO AA0740738 695699 |BOI HOUSE, 63/71 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 446.22 52,058,955.32|INT'L LAW BOOK GUARANTY
422 |DENCA SERVICES LTD MF 0679018 RC 9154637 ALHAJI YUSUF ADEBAYO STREET OLODI APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.9000 377,387.00 52,436,342.32 | CONTAINER HANDLER- REACH STACKER TYPE LADEN|GUARDIAN
423|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 0640494 RC 216991(27, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 200,000.00 52,636,342.32| COMPUTER ACCESSORIES - LCD MONITORS GUARDIAN
424|LION TRUCKS LTD MF 0543179 RC 486379|PLOT 5, BLOCK M, ABIMBOLA STREET INDUSTRIAL ESTATH  132.9000 193,050.00 52,829,392.32 |BRAND NEW UNITS OF MAN TRUCK HEAD INCL. ACCESGUARDIAN
425|CHIZZY (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF 0679111 RC 93191 1A, ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA, IKEJA LA 132.9000 44,800.00 52,874,192.32 [NEOPRENE AD30, 640 BAGS OF 25 KG GUARDIAN
426|CHIZZY (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF 0679112 RC 93191|1A, ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA, IKEJA LA| 132.9000 38,400.00 52,912,592.32 [NITROCELLULOSE M27 1/4 SEC IN 30% IPA 110 X 100 K{GUARDIAN
427|EUNACO REFRACTORIES LTD MF 0470793 RC 362978(2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STREET MATORI IND. ESTAT 132.9000 10,159.00 52,922,751.32|BRAND NEW REFRACTORY BRICKS GUARDIAN
428|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0488947 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 307,255.00 53,230,006.32 (4,238.00 METRIC TONNES OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CHIBTC
429|NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0672710 2073|3-7 METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.9000 133,741.56 53,363,747.88 150 METRIC TONNES OF TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS WIBTC

430|A. G. LEVENTIS NIG PLC (MOTORS & TECHMF0737841 1654 (2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.9000 73,452.50 53,437,200.38 [USED MB ROAD TRACTORS - SEMI TRAILERS - HS COLIBTC
431|SIGMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITELC MF0674730 RC 279187{20 JOHNSON STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 53,275.00 53,490,475.38 |PRINTING CYLINDERS (MACHINE FOR PRINTING INDUS{INDO
432|BENUE CEMENT CO PLC MF0688881 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,311,833.00 54,802,308.38 |1 HFO BASED COMPLETE POWER PLANT DG SET MAN |INTERCONT.
433|BENUE CEMENT CO PLC MF0648509 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 170,316.00 54,972,624.38 [NEW CATERPILLARS INTERCONT.
434|CRYSTAL INT'L LTD. MF0734805 39070381,IKORODU RD.,LAGOS,NIGERIA 132.9000 22,847.00 54,995,471.38276MT CAMEL BRAND J.K WHITE CEMENT CONFORMIN|INTERCONT.
435|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LTD. |[MF0662893 254170|300 WHARF RD.,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 14,952.00 55,010,423.38 | GENERATING SETS INTERCONT.
436 |BENUE CEMENT CO PLC MF0500375 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 12,085.00 55,022,508.38 [MACHINERY SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT FACTORY INTERCONT.
437|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651754 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 145,600.00 55,168,108.38 |HOMOPOL YMER INJECTION MBC
438(NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651451 213712 |PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 127,400.00 55,295,508.38 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
439|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651760 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 117,760.00 55,413,268.38 |HOMOPOL YMER EXTRUSION RESIN MBC
440|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0517825 177129|32 B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 36,410.00 55,449,678.38 [RHODOPAS CHEMICALS MBC
441|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651459 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 25,389.00 55,475,067.38 |POLYPROPYLENE RESIN MBC

442 |MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITEL MF0485819 36027 |PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 1,335,500.00 56,810,567.38 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AlN..B
443|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC MF0727164 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9000 41,496.00 56,852,063.3833.6 MT OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP GRADE (RAW MAN.I.B
444|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTC MF0488124 97069 |ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.9000 32,391.00 56,884,454.38 |SODIUM SULPHATE N.1.B
445|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTC MF0758840 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.9000 31,800.00 56,916,254.38 |CAUSTIC SODA SOLIC N.1.B

446 |PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0602791 115657|19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 5,635.75 56,921,890.13 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: ANTHRACITE COAI N.1.B
447|SHAWN'S CHOICE MF 0472584 RC 429572|NO. 2B EZENWEKE STREET, ONITSHA 132.9000 158,030.00 57,079,920.13 [IMPORTATION OF NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH PRODUCTS|NAL
448|CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF 0472576 RC 34935|NO. 48 FRANCIS STREET 132.9000 10,500.00 57,090,420.13 [IMPORTATION OF BOTTLE CORKS NAL

449 |Toyota Nigeria Limited MF0690462 RC281837|Plot 2, Block G, Isolo Exp. Road, Isolo, Lagos 132.9000 19,612.72 57,110,032.85 |Avensis Toyota Motor Vehicles NAMBL
450|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205029 RC28105(10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.9000 377 57,110,409.85 |Swift Net Interfaces, Financial Sevices NAMBL
451|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA LTC AA1118339 RC 378|NO. 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STR V/I LAGOS 132.9000 2,216.63 57,112,626.48 |SWIFT MONTHLY CHARGES NATIONAL
452 |ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT NIG. L|MF0683678 37460|8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET AGEGE LAGO¢S 132.9000 37,509.52 57,150,136.00 [VETERINARY MEDICAMENT NBM
453|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT NIG. L|MF0683677 37460|8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000 21,728.00 57,171,864.00 |FISH CONCENTRATE NBM

454 |PROGRESIVE STAR LIMITED MF0582475 RC53091|18, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 44,794.87 57,216,658.87 [AGRICULTURAL MACHENERY FOR GRINDINC OCEANIC
455|PROGRESIVE STAR LIMITED MF0582471 RC53091{18, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 18,520.14 57,235,179.01 |PIGMENTS FOR ENAMEL OCEANIC
456 ABODUNRIN OLUBUKOLA ABIODURN AA1387412 A0059205|7,IBUKUN OLU STREET,AKOKA,YABA,LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 57,237,179.01 |PTA PRUDENT
457|ABODUNRIN SIKIRU BABATUNDE AA1387413 C521029|7,IBUKUN OLU STREET,AKOKA,YABA,LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 57,239,179.01 |PTA PRUDENT
458 BOTRO MARINE & OIL SER MF 0546785 40763|PLT PC 14B AHMED ONIBUDO ST.VICTORIA ISLANLC 132.9000 8,445.92 57,247,624.93 |SEAL LEAK DETECTOR REGENT
459|PROMPT TRAVELS LTD AA 9973073 241729|C423 IKEJA -PLAZA, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHON)Y 132.9000 289.86 57,247,914.79 |ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION DUES REGENT
460({IDOWU PAUL ADEYEM AA0522804 A2503651|24 ROAD, D CLOSE, BLOCK 2 FLAT 5, FESTAC TOWN, LAGO|  132.9000 2,618.00 57,250,532.79 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB
461|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730716 639[2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 164,912.50 57,415,445.29 |IMPORTATIONOF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 RAW|STD. CHART
462 [NAMPAK NIG.LTC MF 0672713 2073|3- TMETALBOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA 132.9000 132,632.45 57,548,077.74 IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (TINCEATE) STEEL S[STD. CHART.
463|STUDIO PRESS NIG.PLC MF 0730373 4414|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.9000 44,973.75 57,593,051.49 |IMPORTATION OF 21 NEW CYLINDERS FOR GUCCI LABISTD. CHART
464|BHOJSONS & COMPANY PLC MF0462534 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLANC 132.9000 21,219.75 57,614,271.24 [IMPORTATION OF INCENSE STD. CHART
465|PRIMA CORPORATION LIMITEC MF0495347 RC 1276612 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGO¢S 132.9000 59,324.02 57,673,595.26 | CUMMINS/NEWAGE 639KVA DIESEL GENERATOR 3 PHATRUST

466 |AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0544935 2078{104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 483,427.41 58,157,022.67 [REMITTANCE OF NON-RESIDENT INVESTORS DIVIDENC|UBA
467|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING [MF0090469 462041[75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 170,000.00 58,327,022.67 |[FROZEN FISH UBA
468|SYLSON NIGERIA LIMTEC MF0200384 139232|1A, HUSSEY STREET, YABA LAGOS 132.9000 101,288.40 58,428,311.07 [CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS BOOKS UBA
469|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEL MF0664087 75681|11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 71,400.00 58,499,711.07 |GLUCOSE SYRUP (CX01145) RAW MATERIALS UBA
470[BHOJSONS AND COMPANY LIMITELC AA0420600 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 30,702.59 58,530,413.66 [DIVIDEND REMITTANCE UBA
471|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697736 462986 [35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 164,528.00 58,694,941.66 |[330MTS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPERS IN REELS WEMA
472|STAG ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD MF 0647801 18979 |PLOT5,BENSON ANORUE STR.AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 114,592.85 58,809,534.51 |10UNITS OF SOUND PROOF GENERATING SETS WEMA
473|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED MF 0459618 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 50,250.00 58,859,784.51 | 150MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA FLAKES WEMA
474|RANONA LTD. MF 0749784 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 344,250.00 59,204,034.51 |BLUE BOAT INTANT FULL CREAM MILK ZENITH
475|YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS LIMITED . [MF 0603979 64328|PLOT A CLOSE A SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 174,377.87 59,378,412.38|20 PIECES OF SPARE- PARTS FOR M/BENZ COMMEHRZENITH

476 |CHI LIMITED MF 0601417 32283 |PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO-| 132.9000 161,247.90 59,539,660.28 [AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT - HATCHERY EQUIPMEN" |ZENITH
477|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF 0598278 166397(47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 127,117.96 59,666,778.24 |HOME APPLIANCE - ELECTRONIC STABILIZERS ZENITH
478|CORAL MICRO SYSTEMS LIMITEC AA 0739363 430231 |PLOT 362 ,ULADIMIR LENIN STREET,ASOKORO, ABUJA 132.9000 100,000.00 59,766,778.24 [COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND IMPLEMENTATION SERVI(ZENITH




479|VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0174875 5117123 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 65,157.66 59,831,935.90  MATHEMATICAL SETS ZENITH
480|GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0477334 488934 |47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUSE L4 132.9000 64,020.00 59,895,955.90 [CANDLES ZENITH
481|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0641337 177134[16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V.ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 62,650.00 59,958,605.90 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY -EXTRUDER FOR XDPE BLOWZENITH
482|WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0621062 64765|135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 50,263.57 60,008,869.47 |[SPARE PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL,MACHINERY AND (ZENITH
483|AVERY NIG LTD MF0259696 66652, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGO! 132.9000 42,259.00 60,051,128.47 [WRITING INK, MAKE UP FLUID AND CLEANING SOLUTICZENITH
484|VALUE CONCERNS LTD. MF 0566910 431153 |NO 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.9000 37,000.00 60,088,128.47 [PLASTER OF PARIS & BINDER ZENITH
485|ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0643681 2869617 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 19,000.00 60,107,128.47 [SPONGE-LIKE MATERIAL PACKED IN BALES OF 100KG|ZENITH
486|MAK-TRUST PROPERTIES & INVEST LTD |MF0794849 3706701206 YAKUBU GOWON CRESCENT ASOKORO ABUJA 132.9000 8,886.00 60,116,014.47 |[BLACK & WHITE KEYBOARDS, ATX CASE & P4 PSL ZENITH
487|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0749146 16639747, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 10 60,116,024.47 [ELECTRICAL PLATE (SHORT FALLS) ZENITH
488|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0517550 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 132.9000 0.27 60,116,024.74 RUBBER TYRES & TUBES (SHORTFALL) ZENITH
489|PLANTGERIA LTD MF0524433 44076 |4 HINDERER ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 7,500.80 60,123,525.54  TRANSFORMERS uTB
490|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0642098 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAG(  132.8900 90,485.93 60,214,011.47 [PLAIN PAPER (BOND) IN SHEETS DBL
491|BEN MOR NIG LTD MF0703291 RC87227|NO 2 BAYAJIDA STREET,KADUNA , KADUNA STATI 132.8900 14,200.00 60,228,211.47 [PARAFINWAX-CHEMICAL ¢ DBL
492|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711679 27148|24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 18,714.00 60,246,925.47 |ACRYLIC ACID , ETHYL ACRYLATEC, GLYCERINE - INDUFBN
493|AFROCONSULTING TRADE & SERVICES L|MF0165418 RC 461561 AFROCONSULTING TRADE & SERVICES LTD 10, LIVERPOOL  132.8900 30,326.00 60,277,251.47 [purchase of new truck tyres. FCMB
494|WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION COM MF0609306 36689|11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8900 170,000.00 60,447,251.47 |BITUMINOUS MIXTURES GUARANTY
495|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0689263 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK | JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOQ  132.8900 94,064.43 60,541,315.90 |I/S CAST COATED PAPER BOARD 180-250GSM V.S GUARANTY
496|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0689262 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK | JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOQ  132.8900 39,107.85 60,580,423.75 |STOCK LOT- WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS 54 GSM V.GUARANTY
497|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0686738 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK | JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOQ  132.8900 16,650.00 60,597,073.75 |[WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD IN SHEETS VARIOUS GRAMMGUARANTY
498|E SALLY INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0679083 RC 296484 |A 74/27 AGBO EDO MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBR/ 132.8900 130,000.00 60,727,073.75 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES GUARDIAN
499|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0653086 311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL ONNE RIVERS STATE 132.8900 2,990,062.33 63,717,136.08 [ABOUT 30,500MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENTINTERCONT.
500|AUSCHIDI NIG ENTERPRISES MF0645612 987281 |ZONE C BLOCK 9 SHOP 107 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAG 132.8900 31,730.00 63,748,866.08 |GRINDING MILL PARTS, AUTO PARTS INTERCONT.
501|AUSCHIDI NIG ENTERPRISES MF0645611 987281 |ZONE C BLOCK 9 SHOP 107 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAG 132.8900 18,790.00 63,767,656.08 [HAND TOOLS AND GRINDING PLATE INTERCONT.
502 |BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LIMITEC MF0541869 20770|12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8900 35,612.00 63,803,268.08 INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM
503]|AVON CROWNCAPS NIGERIA PLC MF0628570 22940|22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO( 132.8900 12,775.00 63,816,043.08 WATER COOLERS AND AIR CIRCULATOF UBA

504 | DANA DRUGS LIMITELC MF 0269315 298881 |54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 59,990.84 63,876,033.92 | 186,000PAIRS OF SURGICAL GLOVES & 455,000PKTS O|WEMA
505|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTC |MF 0603149 22940|22,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8900 11,341.07 63,887,374.99 | 6UNITS OF C81-5C-RCV RECOVER 329MM ARTEX C WEMA

506 |REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451139 290623 |44 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 93,805.00 63,981,179.99 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE FILM GRADE RESIN ZENITH
507|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0702388 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8900 58,046.11 64,039,226.10 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY /S COATED PAZENITH
508 |VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0696102 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8900 22,715.65 64,061,941.75 |PAPER BOARD 300 GSM ZENITH
509|KANEM NIGERIA LTC MF0731903 RC52331 (334, OLD OJO ROAD, ALAKIJA, AMUWO ODOFIN, 0JO, LAG 132.8800 73,232.00 64,135,173.75 | GASOLINE WATER PUMPS CHARTERETI
510|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEV. COY LTC |MF0623219 6900|{PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN RD,IKEJA IND. EST. IKEJA 132.8800 187,561.44 64,322,735.19 | ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE CONTINUOSLY CAST(R/AFRI
511|AFRIBANK NIG PLC AA1325578 6260)51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 9,277.68 64,332,012.87 | PAYMENT OF INTEREST AND OFFSHORE CHARGES _ |AFRI
512|1ZU IDUOKU IBISIME AA1318355 A1989467|ELF PETROL. PLOT 25 T/AMADI IND LAYOUT P/H RIVERS 132.8800 7,000.00 64,339,012.87 | TUITION FEES AFRI
513|DOLU SEGUN AND CC AA1317391 607661|7 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE OBANIKORO LAGO¢ 132.8800 4,000.00 64,343,012.87 | LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
514|NGOBROS & COMPANY NIG LTD MF0533827 RC72770|11 IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800 54,000.00 64,397,012.87 [INEW MOTORCYCLES SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
515|NGOBROS & COMPANY NIG LTD MF0228224 RC72770|11 IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800 36,000.00 64,433,012.87 [INEW MOTOR SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
516|BOGVOG NIGERIA LTD MF0631481 RC493551|45/57 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 18,000.00 64,451,012.87 [MOTOR/MOTORCYCLES SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
517|EMMA TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO LTC MF0631453 RC271383|3, ESOMEJU STREET, OKPUNO EGBU UMUDIM NNEW 132.8800 9,210.00 64,460,222.87 MOTORCYCLES SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
518|FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LTD MF-0269479 RC83472|14,ADEMOLA STREET, S.W IKOYI|, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 749,787.29 65,210,010.16 [5,000 MTS OF GRANNULAR SINGLE SUPER PHOSTATE(|DBL
519|SUNPLAST IND LTD MF-0314610 RC-28900(|PLOT 4 C BLOCK H,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAPA OF  132.8800 60,070.00 65,270,080.16 [MACHINE TOOLS & SPARE PARTS ACCESSORIES FOR |DBL

520 MOUKA LIMITEC MF0475443 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 292,019.00 65,562,099.16 |[HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL ECO
521|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/200421 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800 97,110.88 65,659,210.04 [SUNSILK SHAMPOC ECO

522 |UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/20042] RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800 73,924.10 65,733,134.14 | BLUEBAND MARGARINE GOODSTAR1 ECO
523|NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN MF0645223 10744 [ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 32,039.54 65,765,173.68 |[POS MATERIALS - BIC DARK GARLAND, BIC PENCIL CAEQUITY
524|ROYAL SALT LIMITEC MF 0269456 242552|14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 106,100.00 65,871,273.68 |VFFS MACHINE & SPARES: VFFS MACHINE & SPARE PIFBN
525|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. LT[|MF0706954 358445, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU ,LAGOS 132.8800 94,457.27 65,965,730.95 [OIL SEAL, DEEP GROVE, MINI COMPENSATOR SPRING {FBN

526 |HPZ LIMITED MF0678730 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 51,261.72 66,016,992.67 |FRIDGE MODEL 3L HR245U FBN
527|HPZ LIMITED MF0678686 395262)45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 39,127.69 66,056,120.36 | CKD COMPONENTS PARTS FOR FRIDGE MODEL HR17JFBN

528 |HPZ LIMITED MF0678740 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 35,690.00 66,091,810.36 |AIR CONDITIONER MODEL HSU 12CJ0z FBN
529|HPZ LIMITED MF0678731 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 31,747.75 66,123,558.11 [SPLIT UNIT AIR CONDITIONER FBN
530|ROYAL SALT LIMITEC MF 0269490 242552|14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 25,400.00 66,148,958.11 [POWERICA DG SET: 1 (ONE) DIESEL GENERATING SET |[FBN
531|ROYAL SALT LIMITEC MF 0269498 242552|14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 10,215.00 66,159,173.11 |1 (ONE) BELT CONVEYOR FBN
532|G.U OKEKE & SONS LTD MF 0563667 62812|80 BIDA ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA - STATE 132.8800 640,000.00 66,799,173.11 [FOUR(4) UNITS OF MERCEDES-BENZ BUS PLATFORM, (FBNMB
533|H.B.M. SUPPLIES LIMITED MF 0596698 RC 16947 [2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, SOUT|  132.8800 47,532.41 66,846,705.52 |750 QTY SUMEC PETROL GENERATOR FIDELITY
534|PZ INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0678552 RC 693]|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE|  132.8800 378,146.65 67,224,852.17 IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR MFSB
535|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0591262 177134 |PLOT 41 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 114,480.00 67,339,332.17 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, BLOW MOLDING GRADGLOBAL
536 | DARSEF ENT. LTD MF0591516 220179 |PLOT H, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATES ILUPEJU ROAD, OFF AGEG 132.8800 93,183.00 67,432,515.17 |200 TONS PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS IN HGLOBAL
537|DARSEF ENT. LTD MF0591264 220179 |PLOT H ILUPEJU IND. ESTATES ILUPEJU RD OFF AGEGE M 132.8800 85,147.00 67,517,662.17 300 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING BOARD GLOBAL
538|ORACLE AIRTIME SALES(PTY) LTC AAT745310 NON-RES|1379, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.| 132.8800 59,462.00 67,577,124.17 [ADVERTISMENT OUTSIDE NIGERIA-SUPERSPORT/CNN/(GLOBAL
539|DARSEF ENT. LTD MF0591273 220179|PLOT H, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATES ILUPEJU ROAD, OFF AGEG 132.8800 50,482.00 67,627,606.17 |60 TONS WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEET GLOBAL
540|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0584395 203510|D-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.8800 30,700.00 67,658,306.17 [INEUTRAL CUTOUT FUSES TAPEE.T.C GLOBAL
541|OGUNLESI AYODELE MF0635662 A2713266|29, AJEGUNLE STREET, SHAGAMU, OGUN STATE 132.8800 21,472.62 67,679,778.79 |22.050 KILOS, DANISH FISHMEAL BRAND 99¢ GLOBAL
542|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0591813 203510|D-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.8800 18,850.00 67,698,628.79 [LIGHT FITTINGS SL-250A GLOBAL
543|IDRIS VENTURES AND CO. LTD. MF0463417 25073|23, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 11,750.00 67,710,378.79 [COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - MONITORS GLOBAL
544 AKPOGUMA JOHN R.D AA1090845 A0821161|BLOCK 3, MARYLAND HOUSING ESTATE, MARYLAND, LAGQ  132.8800 4,875.00 67,715,253.79 [SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
545|AKINGBOLA, J.A AA0966814 C465852 |45A, AJOSE STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00 67,717,253.79 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE (PTA' GLOBAL
546 |SANNY BROS LTD MF0501680 OWO010054|10 OYE AGBO, ABUBO NNEWICHI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800 498,200.00 68,215,453.79 [USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY
547|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS COMF0689193 31343|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 399,263.20 68,614,716.99 [S00MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY
548 |MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS LTL |MF0576665 18220 |KM10, ABEOKUTA- LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE 132.8800 234,264.50 68,848,981.49 | 165MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC GUARANTY




549|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS CO/MF0689024 31343|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 154,685.95 69,003,667.44 [200MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS/COILS GUARANTY
550|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITEC MF0271794 39785|NO 89A PHASE Il, SHARADA IND ESTATE, KANO STATE 132.8800 52,518.00 69,056,185.44 [IMPORTATION OF 42,000 KGS UNPLASTICIZED PVC GUARANTY
551|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PIMF0689190 2840{138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 398,898.00 69,455,083.44 500 METRIC TONNES OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS WIBTC
552|FAN MILK PLC MF0107886 2761 |ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8800 385,584.38 69,840,667.82 1,000 KILOS CASEINATE (CREMODAN FSIM), 7,000 KILO[IBTC
553|FAN MILK PLC MF0269946 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8800 15,978.04 69,856,645.86 |3,000 PIECES OF STATIONERY - 3-MONTH CALENDARS [IBTC
554|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD. MF0471936 129768 |PLOT 1B BLK. E,FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAGOS 132.8800 34,475.42 69,891,121.28 (85 PALLETS OF WHITELINED CHIPBOARLC INTERCONT.
555|STARCOMMS LIMITEC MF 0566722 276160|PLOT 1261 BISHOP KALE CLOSE OFF SAKA TINUBU ST, VI,L. 132.8800 170,880.00 70,062,001.28 [WIRELESS TRANSMISSION AND RECEPTION TELEPHONMBC
556| TOHAN FISHING COMPANY LIMITEL AA 1115153 48651 |PLOT C22,AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,APAPA OS  132.8800 30,588.00 70,092,589.28 [SCHOOL FEES TO MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY MBC
557|MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITEL |AA 1011569 143447{10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, V/ISLANC 132.8800 4,702.50 70,097,291.78 INDUSTRY RATING FEE MIBL
558| MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITEL |AA 1011555 143447{10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, V/ISLANC 132.8800 1,449.54 70,098,741.32 [PAYMENT FOR AIR FARE( RETURN TICKET. MIBL
559|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0612668 RC203123|23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 521,400.00 70,620,141.32 [MILK POWDER PRUDENT
560|P. Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678670 RC 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE|  132.8800 23,816.80 70,643,958.12 |RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY TRANS
561|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0676180 20312323, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 333,261.19 70,977,219.31 |[ALUMINIUM FOIL UBA
562|SANKIN INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITELC MF0603404 377254|62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 40,400.00 71,017,619.31 [MACHINERY FOR PRODUCTION OF SANITARY NAPKIN¢|UBA
563|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTC MF 0641226 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 690,000.00 71,707,619.31 [COMMUNICATION MATERIALS -N750 IPP SCRATCH N SNZENITH
564|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0601971 203123 |23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 334,667.25 72,042,286.56 [MILK POWDER ZENITH
565|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0670562 51000{22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 284,890.00 72,327,176.56 | GENERATORS AND WATER PUMPS FOR GRINDING MILIZENITH
566|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0678578 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LAGOS. 132.8800 259,955.69 72,587,132.25| INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OFZENITH
567|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0695321 10961 |PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KAD 132.8800 200,000.00 72,787,132.25 | COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN COMPLEMENTARY PAHZENITH
568|HPZ LTD MF 0678674 395262 |33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 175,311.02 72,962,443.27 | CKD COMPONENTS PARTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF REZENITH
569|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0695322 10961 |[PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KAD 132.8800 65,500.00 73,027,943.27 |[SPARE SPARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF MOTOR VEHICLZENITH
570|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0637786 347146 |86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 46,886.75 73,074,830.02 |[EVAPORATED MILK ZENITH
571|Toyota Nig Ltd MF 0595437 RC 281837|Plot 2,Block G,Isolo Expressway,lsolo,Lagos 132.8700 109,698.29 73,184,528.31 [Toyota Hilux Motor Vehicles Capital
572|Mr Ben Uzo AA 0744605 A 18163474 Tijani Bello Street,0jodu,lkeja,Lagos 132.8700 2,000.00 73,186,528.31 |Personal Travel Allowance Capital
573|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0595438 281837 |PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD,ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 1,651,905.49 74,838,433.80 TOYOTA RAV 4, COASTER, PRADO AND LANDCRUISEHFBN
574|SELLMETALS LTD. MF0654822 22251|1, UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8700 1,362,648.80 76,201,082.60 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS FBN
575|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0690479 281837 |PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD,ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 1,345,319.40 77,546,402.00 [80 BRAND NEW TOYOTA AVENSIS VEHICLES FBN
576|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800452 3810(63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8700 171,360.00 77,717,762.00 [8400KGS CIBARON GOLDEN YELLOW P-2RN, 4200KGS (FBN
577|CFAO NIGERIA PLC (MOTOR DEPT) MF 0706350 6508[4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA 132.8700 137,898.46 77,855,660.46 [10 RENAULT VEHICLE FBN
578|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800453 3810(63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8700 85,179.00 77,940,839.46 |3 PCS FORKLIFT & 300PCS CASTOR WHEEL FOR TEXTIIFBN
579|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800456 3810{63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8700 78,994.00 78,019,833.46 |[SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACINHERY - FLEXIBLE C/FBN
580|CFAO NIGERIA PLC (MOTOR DEPT) MF 0711455 6508 |4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA 132.8700 60,950.59 78,080,784.05 |PAJERO, CANTER CREW CAB, CANTER TRUCK FBN
581|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800454 3810(63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8700 42,280.00 78,123,064.05 [2 PCS HAUSSMANN TRANSFER GEAR PUMPS FOR TEX|FBN
582|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF0690483 281837 |PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, LAGOS 132.8700 730,782.24 78,853,846.29 |63 UNITS OF COROLLA CARS GUARANTY
583|COSCHARIS MOTORS MF0501622 56536|68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V/I LAGOS 132.8700 223,600.00 79,077,446.29 [BMW CARS GUARANTY
584|APRICOT PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689103 153401|4 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 146,498.00 79,223,944.29 [HIGH DENSITY POLYEHTYLENE (HDPE) GUARANTY
585|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTC MF0609816 133006 |20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 34,800.00 79,258,744.29 [BICYCLE COMPONENT PARTS GUARANTY
586|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488418 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAG  132.8700 28,703.36 79,287,447.65 |PAMPERS POLYBAGS USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTI(N.I.B
587|ADESANYA OLANREWAJL AA1056274 A0482868|4A, SECOND AVENUE IKOYI LAGOS 132.8700 2,752.76 79,290,200.41 [SCHOOL FEES NBM
588| TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0690204 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700 1,535,625.00 80,825,825.41| 105UNITS OF HIACE TOYOTA VEHICLES WEMA
589|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0638608 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700 698,038.00 81,523,863.41| 62UNITS OF CANDOR TOYOTA VEHICLES WEMA
590|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638606 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHODI LAG  132.8700 267,454.50 81,791,317.91 |18 UNITS OF HILUX TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE ZENITH
591|SIL-NAK INT'L NIG LTC MF0531237 RC310814|10, ISOKA AVENUE OFF FAULKS ROAD, AB/ 132.8600 54,810.00 81,846,127.91| STOCK FISH HEADS CHARTEREI]
592|A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0214936 46099 |26 HOSPITAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 4,450.00 81,850,577.91 | CDM550 MODEM, TURBO OPTION(COMMUNICATN ITEM{AFRI
593|FEDAX & ASSOCIATES MF0798224 RC6361[26 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 307,500.00 82,158,077.91 [MOTORCYCLE PARTS FOR JINCHENG AX10C ECO
594 |NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMIT|MF 0617474 RC11515(31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND. SCHEME 132.8600 136,000.00 82,294,077.91 |ALUMINIUM BILLETS IN LOGS EIB
595|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO. LTD MF0488202 2538118, WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA SCHEME,IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.8600 1,856,234.24 84,150,312.15|COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERFBN
596|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0283399 RC 2288|2, AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8600 222,000.00 84,372,312.15 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL U[FIRST ATLAN
597|APEX PAINTS LIMITED MF0689911 27462|KM8 ABEOKUTA- LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 55,577.60 84,427,889.75 |PURCHASE OF 16,000KG OF POLYESTER RESIN GUARANTY
598|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD AA1282009 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA AMETHYST BLOCK, LATEEF JAKAND| 132.8600 531,521.17 84,959,410.92 |REGIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FEES (ROYALTIES) T{IBTC
599|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD AA1282002 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA AMETHYST BLOCK, LATEEF JAKAND 132.8600 354,347.45 85,313,758.37 |LICENSING AGREEMENT FEES TO PROCTER & GAMBLHIBTC
600|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488967 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAG  132.8600 109,673.18 85,423,431.55 |KRAFT BLEACHED WOODPULP FOR ALWAYS PRODUCI]N.I.B
601 |NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMIT|MF0617469 11515|31/37, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI LAGOS 132.8600 136,000.00 85,559,431.55 |ALUMINIUM BILLETS PRODUCED TO NIGALEX SPECIFIQUBA
602|FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITELC MF 0480208 31570|22,MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8600 50,000.00 85,609,431.55| 16KGS OF POLYESTER RESIN WEMA
603|SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0601698 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAGO¢ 132.8600 126,000.00 85,735,431.55| RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING PAPER INDUSTRY-AR|ZENITH
604|GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTC MF 0141645 54291|KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT,BUKURU JOS PLATEAU STA 132.8600 66,729.00 85,802,160.55 | AGRICULTURAL SPARES -COMBINATOR MTCD FOR MA|ZENITH
85,802,160.55
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
605|BAMOL NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0574464 RC51983|18, IWO ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8500 14,725.78 85,816,886.33| NEW FOAM - FLORAL CHARTEREI]
14,725.78
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
606|ALO ALUMINIUM MFG. CO. LTC MF0138314 RC154276 |[EAST/WEST ROAD, RUMUOKORO, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 485,741.08 86,302,627.41 |ALUMINIUM COILS ECO
607 [ENGINEERING AND ALLIEC MF 0694408 RC 4151 |LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8600 376,727.27 86,679,354.68 |INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION BOND
608 |Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622651 RC372837|Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, ljesha-Tedo, Lagos 132.9000 75,000.00 86,754,354.68 |Frozen Fish - Croaker/Assorted (Packed in Export Carton|NAMBL
609|GLOBAL GAS AND REFINING LIMITELC AA0526617 RC330722|NO 10 WOJI ROAD GRA PHASE 2 PORTHARCOURT 133.0000 200,000.00 86,954,354.68 |PAYMENT FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICE AND FINANCIAIBN
610|OLAJUWON MUSTAPHA ADIC AA1325576 A0666207|BLOCK 77 FLAT 6 JAKANDE ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 1,430.00 86,955,784.68 | PYMT OF RIGHT OF PERMANENT RESIDENCE FEE AFRI
611|ONYIA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0769555 RC129741|1 HAMID WILLIAMS WAY, OKOTA, LAGO¢ 132.9000 15,730.00 86,971,514.68 |PAYMENT FOR SAFETY PRODUCTS STB
612|ROYAL SALT LIMITEC MF 0269496 242552 |14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 6,000.00 86,977,514.68 |VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FBN
613|SHAUKAT AND RAZA NIG LTL AA1325557 368521 |PLOT 1298 YABO CLOSE GARKI Il ABUJA 132.8800 821,631.32 87,799,146.00 | REMITTANCE OF PROFITS FOR 2001,2002 AND 2003 AFRI
614|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270775 52424 |PLOT 1,BLOCK F,OLUYOLE IND.ESTATE,IBADAN 133.0000 26,143.36 87,825,289.36 |JARIUS INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT FBN




615|LMDA NIGERIA LTC MF0251642 RC33927|45 OJO GIWA STREET, JANKARA, LAGOS 132.9500 49,800.00 87,875,089.36 | DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS
616|LMDA NIGERIA LTC MF0251643 RC33927|45 OJO GIWA STREET, JANKARA, LAGOS 132.9500 25,160.00 87,900,249.36 | DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS
617 |WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC MF0672266 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA , L 132.9100 35,120.00 87,935,369.36 |BUTTER MILK POWDER (MIBS ) FBN
618 WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG) PLC MF0672267 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA , L 132.9100 351,200.00 88,286,569.36 | BUTTER MILK POWDER FBN
619|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTC MF0685846 311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, RIVERS STATE 132.9000 2,600,582.00 90,887,151.36 |PORTLAND CEMENT ACCESS
620|CONOIL PLC - RB MF0687964 7288[BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 518,061.00 91,405,212.36 |MIXED XYLENE SOLVENT GRADE & HEXANE ETB
5,588,326.03
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS
621|DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0422145 RC276124|1, MORRISON CRSCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, IKH 132.9100 70,225.50 91,475,437.86 |70, 800KG TAMCRYL 15 & 53 100KG TAMCRYL 60 ASSURANCH
622|KONAC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0639741 RC83249|53, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 38,122.00 91,513,559.86 |VARIOUS SIZES OF PLASTER BOARDS ASSURANCH
623| TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0475867 RC351814|13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 1,178,096.89 92,691,656.75 | COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOPS & PIASSURANCH
624|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MFQ0547277 RC57706|4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS 132.9000 234,525.00 92,926,181.75 |HDPE FILM GRADE ARTIFICIAL RESINS ASSURANCH
625|RANBAXY NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0547747 RC95102|24 ABIMBOLA STREET, ILASAMAJA, ISOLO 132.9000 80,688.03 93,006,869.78 | PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS ASSURANCH
626|WAS LAME INT'L AGENCIES NIG. LTD MF0492604 RC91399|2, ASESI LANE, 3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, ISA 132.9000 6,030.00 93,012,899.78 INEW BICYCLE SPARE PARTS ASSURANCH
627|INTERNATIONAL BEER AND BEVERAGES |MF0560256 RC24211|14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 113,792.65 93,126,692.43 |EVAPORATIVE CONDENSER STANBIC
628|SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0176859 RC189544 |25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9200 50,624.76 93,177,317.19 |51TONS OF PP COPOLYMER INJECTION MOULDING MA[STANBIC
629|AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LTD|MF0664596 RC32300|NO 52, FAGGE TA KUDU KANO 132.9000 102,816.00 93,280,133.19 |GREY FABRIC FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY STANBIC
630|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0488127 RC214966 |1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 92,146.00 93,372,279.19 |FLOAT GLASS STANBIC
631|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED|MF0672883 RC395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/ ISLAND 132.8800 272,677.18 93,644,956.37 |125KVA MASTER GUARD S52 PARALLEL REDUNDANT USTANBIC
632|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690209 RC281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700 1,806,517.70 95,451,474.07 [129 PIECES OF HILUX TOYATA AND 1 RAV4 TOYOTA VESTANBIC
4,046,261.71
TOTAL (A+B+C+D) | 95,451,474.07|

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 87 OF 08 - 11 - 2004

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

QUALIFIED BIDS
DISQUALIFIED BIDS
UNSUCCEESFUL BIDS
UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
HIGHEST BID RATE
MARGINAL RATE
LOWEST BID RATE
NO. OF BANKS

Total NO. of Bids

NO. Of Successful Bids
NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids

632
604
28

US$80,000,000.00
US$95,451,474.07
US$85,802,160.55
US$5,588,326.03
US$14,725.78
US$4,046,261.71
~133.50/US$
~132.86/US$
~132.85/US$

50 BANKS

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
3 MULTIPLE BIDS
4 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

6 OTHERS

* Weighted Ave

132.9075






REMARIREMARK

0.0062] INVISIBLE

0.0075|TT

0.0020|TT

0.0042|BC

0.0036(BC

0.0034|BC

0.0023[BC

0.4684|LC

0.0892|LC

0.0168|CLC

0.0728|CLC

0.1550|CLC

0.1174|BILLS

0.0039| INVISIBLE

0.0930(BC

0.0233|BC

0.4650|L/C

0.0300({BC

0.1618|INVISIBLE

0.1451|INVISIBLE

0.0992|CLC

0.0428|CLC

0.0400(BC

0.0232|CLC

0.3606|CLC

0.2344|CLC (RB)

0.0648(BC

0.0206|BC

0.0160(BC

0.0154|BC

0.0112|RB

0.0108|CLC (RB)

0.0023

0.0006|RB

0.1232[BC

0.0368|CLC

0.0273|CLC

0.5464|CLC

0.1395|CLC

0.1222|CLC

0.0803|CLC

0.0437|CLC

0.0423|CLC

0.0382|CLC

0.0043|CLC

0.0019|CLC

0.0005|CLC

0.3047|ULC

0.0295(BC

0.0117|BC

0.5701|ULC

0.3021|CLC

0.1276|CLC

0.0559|CLC

0.0333|TT

0.0031|PTA

0.0031|PTA

0.0880|BILLS




0.0148

REM

0.0053

INVISIBLE

0.0031

INVISIBLE

0.0029

LC

0.2044

ULC

0.0443

0.1838

LC

0.0428

LC

0.0309

LC

0.0207

LC

0.0727

0.0428

ULC

0.0937

0.0444

LETTER OF CREDIT

BILL FOR COLLECTION

0.3143

CLC

0.0142

CLC

0.0069

CLC

0.1550

B/C

0.1860

LC

0.0031

INV

0.0031

INV

0.0031

INV

0.0025

RB/INV

0.0016

INV

0.0140

CLC

0.1823

BC

0.0181

ULC

0.5283

CLC

0.5283

CLC

0.3789

CLC

0.0775

ULC

0.0387

CLC

0.0201

CLC

0.0171

INV

0.0129

INV

0.0899

0.0715

0.1899

BC

0.1323

CLC

0.0162

RB

0.1208

BC

0.0822

BC

0.0801

CLC

0.0465

BC

0.0666

BC

0.0173

ULC

0.3558

BFC

0.0031

5.4029

LC

0.4773

BC

0.1313

CLC

0.0028

0.0006

BC

0.0481

BC

0.0038

BC

0.0963

BC

0.0604

CLC

0.4902

CLC

0.1320

INVISIBLE

0.0069

INVISIBLE

0.0705

0.0386

CLC(RB)

0.1031

LC

0.5533

BILLS

0.0400

ULC

0.1594

LC

0.0925

LC

0.0031

INV

0.0031

INV

0.0215

IBC




0.0687

BC

0.1611

0.4130

ULC

0.5826

INV.

0.0731

CLC

0.0256

CLC

0.0299

BC

0.0016

INVISIBLE

0.4092

LC

0.1952

LC

0.1023

LC

0.1025

BC

0.0775

BC

0.0348

BC

0.0347

BC

0.0324

BC

0.0302

BC

0.1403

BC

0.0007

CLC

0.0004

CLC

0.0002

CLC

0.0579

BC

0.0490

BC

0.0232

BC

0.3609

BC

0.1237

BC

0.0533

BC

0.0145

LC

0.1604

UNLC

0.4556

BC

0.0465

BC

0.3918

CLC

0.2728

BC

0.2417

CLC

0.0817

BC

0.0383

BC

0.0290

BC

0.4613

ULC

0.0362

BC

0.3332

CLC

0.3042

CLC

0.2540

CLC

0.2138

CLC

0.1445

CLC

0.0662

CLC

0.0583

CLC

0.0539

CLC

0.0435

BC

0.0337

BC

0.0181

CLC

0.2211

LC

0.0812

LC

0.0368

ULC

0.0866

BC

0.0491

BC

0.0333

INVISIBLE

0.0092

LC

0.0775

LETTER OF CREDIT

0.1431

CLC

0.0266

B/C

0.0213

CLC

2.3237

ULC

0.0683

ULC

0.0471

ULC

0.0536

LC

0.0288

INVISIBLE

0.0682

ULC

1.8467

CLC

1.2083

BC

0.3596

Invisible




0.3455

CLC

0.2491

BC

0.1356

ULC

0.0900

CLC

0.0876

BC

0.0820

BC

0.0553

CLC

0.0478

CLC

0.0437

BC

0.0423

CLC

0.0403

BC

0.0387

BC

0.0322

BC

0.0291

BC

0.0275

CLC

0.0227

BC

0.0211

BC

0.0187

BC

0.0130

BC

0.0123

CLC

0.0121

CLC

0.0115

BC

0.0106

BC

0.0098

BC

0.0028

BC

0.2653

0.4811

CLC

0.2460

BC

0.0560

0.0425

CLC

0.0039

0.2532

L/C

0.1844

L/C

0.0771

LC

0.4456

RB

0.2105

UCLC

0.1268

BC

0.0618

BC

0.2201

CLC

0.1483

BC

0.1310

INV

0.0609

BC

0.0312

BC

0.0310

BC

0.0185

CLC

0.5993

CLC

0.4155

CLC

0.2720

CLC

0.1971

BC

0.1389

BC

0.0783

BC

0.0529

CLC

0.0341

BC

0.0243

BC

0.0207

BC

0.0111

BC

0.0341

CLC

0.0310

CLC

0.0046

1.6392

BC

0.1155

BC (RB)

1.4749

CLC

0.3934

ULC

0.0869

ULC

0.0773

ULC

0.0436

ULC

0.1823

ULC

0.0809

ULC

0.8466

CLC

0.1595

CLC




0.0310

CLC

0.3264

ULC

0.2770

CLC

0.0692

CLC

0.1756

BC

0.0734

ULC

0.0721

CLC

0.0655

ULC

0.0615

ULC

0.0593

BC

0.0488

CLC

0.0438

BC

0.1589

BC

0.1257

BC

0.0718

BC

0.0367

BC

0.1200

BC

0.0216

B/C

0.1301

BC

0.4520

LC

0.1248

BC

0.0605

LC

0.3379

CLC

0.1883

CLC

0.1792

CLC

0.1069

CLC

0.7745

BC

0.1945

BC

0.0710

LC

0.1844

ULC

0.1840

ULC

0.0586

CLC

0.0316

CLC

0.0308

ULC

1.4401

ULC

0.6232

ULC

0.4246

BC

0.1344

BC

0.0685

BC

0.0550

BC

0.0250

BC

0.0078

BC

0.6072

3.4884

ULC

0.5270

BC

0.0031

0.0031

0.0031

0.0031

0.3390

BILLS

0.0557

BILLS

0.0031

INVISIBLE

0.0230

INV

2.7648

LC

0.0349

INVISIBLE

0.0252

BC

0.5367

UCL

0.1162

RB

0.0623

RB

0.0527

UCL

0.0518

CLC

0.0163

CLC

0.0058

RB

0.0026

0.1097

RB

0.1563

BILLS

0.0521

BC

0.1968

BC

0.2089

BC

0.0968

BC




0.0238

BC

0.0233

BC

1.9467

ULC

0.4672

CLC

0.1949

BC

0.1446

BC

0.1022

CLC

0.1006

BC

0.0888

BC

0.0837

INVISIBLE

0.0790

CLC

0.0700

BC

0.0612

CLC

0.0229

CLC

0.0229

CLC

0.0179

CLC

0.0166

BC

0.0088

BC

0.0080

CLC

0.0077

INVISIBLE

0.0075

BC

0.0058

INVISIBLE

0.0046

INVISIBLE

3.7127

CLC

0.0950

CLC

0.0386

CLC (RB)

0.0277

0.0174

CLC (LOAN REPAYMENT;

CLC (LOAN REPAYMENT,

0.0010

0.0812

CLC

0.6497

BC

0.3989

ULC

0.1210

ULC

0.0672

BC

0.0558

ULC

0.0303

CLC

0.0124

CLC

0.1393

CLC

0.1067

BC

0.0978

ULC

0.0359

BC

0.0342

BC

0.0317

BC

0.0155

BC

0.0148

BC

0.2902

BC

0.1239

BC

0.0843

CLC

0.0718

ULC

0.0030

INV.

0.0203

INVISIBLE

0.0008

INVISIBLE

0.0931

CLC

0.0848

0.0283

0.0277

0.0049

BC

0.0031

1.6925

LC

0.0017

ULC

0.0012

INVISIBLE

0.0004

INVISIBLE

0.0000

LC

0.0000

INVISIBLE

0.5344

CLC

0.0009

1T

1.1419

CLC

0.0299

CLC

0.0127

1T

0.0039

BTA




0.0031

PTA

0.0008

1T

5.7209

CLC

0.3804

ITLC

0.0726

CLC

0.0632

CLC

0.0598

CLC

0.0495

REM

0.0329

CLC

0.0327

CLC

0.0192

BILLS

0.0048

BILLS

0.0007

REM

0.5845

LC

0.3098

BC

0.2990

BC

0.0694

LC

0.0595

LC

0.0157

BC

0.4759

ULC

0.2072

BFC

0.1138

CLC

0.0825

CLC

2.0319

LC

0.2638

LC

0.0354

BC

0.0232

LC

0.0187

LC

0.2255

ULC

0.1973

ULC

0.1824

ULC

0.0564

BC

0.0393

CLC

2.0686

BC

0.0643

ULC

0.0502

ULC

0.0493

CLC

0.0087

BC

0.2448

CLC

0.0163

CLC

0.0304

ULC

0.0006

Invisible

0.0034

TC

0.0581

CLC

0.0337

CLC

0.0694

B/C

0.0287

B/C

0.0031

INV

0.0031

INV

0.0131

CLC

0.0004

INV

0.0041

INVISIBLE

0.2554

CLC

0.2054

BFC

0.0697

CLC

0.0329

BFC

0.0919

BC

0.7488

LC

0.2633

BC

0.1569

BC

0.1106

LC

0.0476

TT

0.2548

ULC

0.1775

ULC

0.0778

BC

0.5332

CLC

0.2701

CLC

0.2498

CLC

0.1969

BC

0.1549

Invisible




0.1009

BC

0.0992

BC

0.0970

ULC

0.0779

BC

0.0655

CLC

0.0573

BC

0.0294

CLC

0.0138

CLC

0.0000

CLC

0.0000

CLC

0.0116

0.1401

BC

0.0220

CLC

0.0290

CLC

0.0470

CLC

0.2633

CLC

0.1457

BILLS

0.0606

BILLS

0.0258

BILLS

0.2013

LC

4.6310

LC

0.0491

BC

0.0291

BC

0.0552

IBC

0.0198

BC

0.0929

ULC

0.0176

BC

0.1453

BC

0.0899

BC

0.0352

BC

0.1134

CLC

0.2905

CLC

0.0144

0.0108

0.0062

0.0836

CLC

0.0558

BC

0.0279

BC

0.0143

BC

1.1612

ULC

0.0930

BC

0.4522

CLC

0.1504

BC (RB)

0.1145

BC (RB)

0.0496

CLC

0.1643

CLC

0.1463

ULC

0.0794

ULC

0.0606

ULC

0.0553

ULC

0.0492

ULC

0.0393

CLC

0.0158

CLC

0.9912

CLC

0.0736

BC

0.5856

ULC

0.1773

CLC

0.1443

CLC

0.1319

CLC

0.0921

INV.

0.0782

CLC

0.0475

B/C

0.0333

CLC

0.0292

B/C

0.0182

B/C

0.0075

INV.

0.0031

INV.

0.7716

CLC

0.6183

CLC

0.3628

ULC

R/B
R/B



0.2396

CLC

0.0813

ULC

0.6178

ULC

0.5971

CLC

0.0247

RB

0.0534

LC

0.2646

CLC

0.0474

INV

0.0073

Invisibles

0.0022

Invisibles

0.8075

LC

0.0369

ULC

0.5161

ULC

0.0626

BC

1.0686

CLC

0.5183

ULC

0.4412

CLC

0.4026

ULC

0.3097

CLC

0.2715

ULC

0.1014

CLC

0.0726

BC

0.1699

IUCLC

0.0031

2.5581

ULC

2.1101

CLC

2.0833

ULC

0.2654

CLC

0.2135

ULC

0.1319

CLC

0.1223

CLC

0.0944

ULC

0.0655

CLC

1.1317

ULC

0.3463

ULC

0.2269

BILLS

0.0539

BILLS

0.0444

ULC

0.0043

INV

2.3780

ULC

1.0810

ULC

0.4142

ULC

0.0849

CLC

0.0069

CLC

0.4761

CLC

0.2106

CLC

2.8743

CLC

0.3438

LC

0.0861

ULC/RB

0.8230

INVISIBLE

0.5487

INVISIBLE

0.1698

ULC

0.2106

LC

0.0774

BC

0.1951

ULC

0.1033

CLC

132.9075

5

CLC

CLC (RB)

L/C

BC

INVISIBLE

LC

CLC

RB

NININIININSINIRERE

BC




CLC

CLC

CLC

CLC

LC

olo|w|w|w|w

CLC

e e e e R e R R R I B




